



Staff Summary A-45-2020

Subject: Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL 960	Date:	
S/B 92968-02060-088 /RQPW19000245 & 177	July 30, 2020	
Department: Dept. of Shared Services/	Vendor Name:	
Office of Purchasing	All Island Equipment Corp.	
Department Head Name:	Contract Number:	
Melissa Gallucci	A-45-2020	
Department Head Signature	Contract Manager Name:	
Department Head Signature MILLOR Haller	Anette Sullivan, Buyer	
7		

Propo	sed Leg	gislative Act	ion	
То	Date	Approval	Info	Other
Assgn Comm				
Rules Comm				
Full Leg				

	Internal	Approvals	
Date & Init.	Approval	Date & Init.	Approval
	Dept. Head		
00	Budget	08/1/20285	County Atty.
*/	Deputy C.E.	WW 10/25	County Exec.

Narrative

Purpose: To authorize and award a purchase order for Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL960 for Nassau County Department of Public Works.

<u>Discussion:</u> This solicitation was advertised in Newsday and posted to the Nassau County Bid Solicitation Board: Minority Affairs was given a copy of the bid and it was published in the New York State Contract Reporter.

8 Vendors viewed the bid:

2 Woman owned

1Minority

3 Small Business

0 Service-Disabled Veteran Owned

0 Veteran Owned

1 Vendor bid on this solicitation:

0 Woman owned

0 Minority

0 Small Business

0 Service-Disabled Veteran Owned

0 Veteran Owned

Impact on Funding: The maximum amount authorized under this Purchase Order, is One Million One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars (\$1,166,400.00). Funding Source RQPW19000177 PWCAPCAP 00005 98060 000 and ROPW19000245 PWCAPCAP 00005 98060 000.

Recommendation: Department of Shared Services, Office of Purchasing recommends an award be made to All Island Equipment Corp. as the lowest responsible vendor meeting specifications.

HISURANCE SECTION

REM ISTATE MAINWAY WARRY CHANG

85 P A OE 130 MM

The second of th

COUNTY OF NASSAU

INTER - DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO:

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

A-45-2020

FROM:

MELISSA GALLUCCI - COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

DATE:

July 30, 2020

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION - NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

THIS RESOLUTION IS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AUTHORIZE AN AWARD AND TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE ORDER WITH A MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS (1,166,400.00) ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, TO ALL ISLAND EQUIPMENT CORP., WHO IS THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE HYUNDAI WHEEL LOADERS.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED DOCUMENT ATTACHED HERETO IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR REVIEW, APPROVAL, AND SUBSEQUENT TRANSMITTAL TO THE RULES COMMITTEE FOR INCLUSION IN ITS AGENDA.

MELISSA GALLUCCI COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

MS: br

ENCL:

(1) STAFF SUMMARY

(2) DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

(3) RESOLUTION

(4) BID SUMMARY

(5) BID PROPOSAL

(6) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

(7) RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

(8) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION FORM



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO

AWARD AND EXECUTE A PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,

ACTING ON BEHALF OF NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, AND

ALL ISLAND EQUIPMENT CORP.

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Department of Shared Services, Office of Purchasing has received competitive bids under sealed bid solicitation # 92968-02060-088 for Hyundai Wheel Loaders for Nassau County Department of Public Works, as more particularly described in the bid document; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Shared Services is representing to the Rules Committee that,
All Island Equipment Corp., submitted the lowest responsible bid and meets all specifications for the
product described in the said contract as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.

RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County Legislature authorizes the Commissioner of Shared Services to award and execute the said Purchase Order with All Island Equipment Corp.

Certificate of No Change Form

10/19/2020 03:40:24 PM

10/19/2020 03:33:01 PM

Consultant's, Contractor's, and Vendor's Disclosure Form:

All fields must be filled. A materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this certification, and/or the failure to conduct appropriate due diligence in verifying the information that is the subject of this certification, may result in rendering the submitting entity non-responsible for the purpose of contract award. A materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this certification may subject the person making the false statement to criminal charges. Gary Wade state that I have read and understand all the items contained in the disclosure documents listed below and certify that as of this date, these items have not changed. I further certify that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, those answers are full, complete, and accurate; and that, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, those answers continue to be full, complete, and accurate. In addition, I further certify on behalf of the submitting vendor that the information contained in the principal questionnaire(s) have not changed and have been verified and continue, to the best of my knowledge, to be full, complete and accurate. I understand that Nassau County will rely on the information supplied in this certification as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting entity. **Vendor Disclosures** This refers to the vendor integrity and disclosure forms submitted for the vendor doing business with the County. Name of Submitting Entity: All Island Equipment Corp. Vendor's Address: 39 Jersey Street West Babylon NY US 11704 Vendor's EIN or TIN: 112246143 Forms Submitted: Political Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form: 10/19/2020 03:15:25 PM Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form: 10/19/2020 03:20:49 PM Business History Form certified:

Principal Questionnaire(s)

This refers to the most recent principal questionnaire submissions.

Principal Name	Date Certified
Gustave J Wade, Sr [GUSSR@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]	05/11/2020 07:08:23 PM
Gary Wade [GARY@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]	10/19/2020 03:27:27 PM
I,Gary Wadehereby acknowledge that a materially fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the sub affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal I further certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and be writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this fiby me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contraction.	y false statement willfully or mitting business entity and/or any charges. form; that I supplied full and complete lief; that I will notify the County in orm; and that all information supplied
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MA THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING E RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL	BUSINESS ENTITY NOT
Gary Wade	
Name	
President	
Title	
All Island Equipment Corp. Name of Submitting Entity	
10/28/2020 02:00:03 PM	
Date	



COUNTY OF NASSAU

POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Has the vendor or any corporate officers of the vendor provided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and ending on the date of this disclosure, or (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator?

YES [NO		Х	If yes, to what campaign co	mmittee?	
					on must be signed by a princ rpose of executing Contract		consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a
The und his/her k						ead and und	derstood the foregoing statements and they are, to
The und made fre remuner	<u>eely an</u>	ed furt d with	<u>her</u> out	certifi dures	es and affirms that the cont s, threat or any promise of a	ribution(s) to a governme	o the campaign committees identified above were ntal benefit or in exchange for any benefit or
					fied at the date and time ind SLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]		
Dated:	10/19	/2020	03:	15:25	5 PM	Vendor:	All Island Equipment Corp.
						Title:	Secretary



COUNTY OF NASSAU

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION AND DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name, address and telephone number of lobbyist(s)/lobbying organization. The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.

None
2. List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):
None
3. Name, address and telephone number of client(s) by whom, or on whose behalf, the lobbyist is retained, employed or designated:
None
4. Describe lobbying activity conducted, or to be conducted, in Nassau County, and identify client(s) for each activity listed. See the last page for a complete description of lobbying activities.
None
5. The name of persons, organizations or governmental entities before whom the lobbyist expects to lobby:
None

6. If such lobbyist is retained or employed pursuant to a written agreement of retainer or employment, you must attach a copy of such document; and if agreement of retainer or employment is oral, attach a written statement of the substance thereof. If the written agreement of retainer or employment does not contain a signed authorization from the client by whom you have been authorized to lobby. separately attach such a written authorization from the client.

Page 1 of 3 Rev. 3-2016

7. Has the lobbyist/lobbying organization or any of its corporate officers provided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and ending on the date of this disclosure, or (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator? YES NO X If yes, to what campaign committee? If none, you must so state:					
sau County Departm	ent of Information Technology ("IT") to				
I also understand that upon termination of retainer, employment or designation I must give written notice to the County Attorney within thirty (30) days of termination.					
VERIFICATION: The undersigned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to his/her knowledge, true and accurate.					
The undersigned further certifies and affirms that the contribution(s) to the campaign committees listed above were made freely and without duress. threat or any promise of a governmental benefit or in exchange for any benefit or remuneration.					
cated by:					
Vendor:	All Island Equipment Corp.				
Title:	Secretary				
	g April 1, 2016 and e prior to the date of to prior to the date of Legislator? mittee? If none, you sau County Department or designation in the sau County Department or designation in the sau county prior to the camp governmental beneficiated by: Vendor:				

Page 2 of 3 Rev. 3-2016

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislatur or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulatio or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agenc of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

The term "lobbying" or "lobbying activities" does not include: Persons engaged in drafting legislation, rules, regulations or rates; persons advising clients and rendering opinions on proposed legislation, rules, regulations or rate where such professional services are not otherwise connected with legislative or executive action on such legislation administrative action on such rules, regulations or rates; newspapers and other periodicals and radio and television stations and owners and employees thereof, provided that their activities in connection with proposed legislation, rules regulations or rates are limited to the publication or broadcast of news items, editorials or other comment, or paid advertisements; persons who participate as witnesses, attorneys or other representatives in public rule-making or rate making proceedings of a County agency, with respect to all participation by such persons which is part of the public record thereof and all preparation by such persons for such participation; persons who attempt to influence a County agency in an adjudicatory proceeding, as defined by § 102 of the New York State Administrative Procedure Act.

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Date of birt		/ Wade 0/1968				
Home addr						
		ayview Ave.	Ctate/Dua	sula a a /Ta multa mus. NIV	Zin/Dantal Carles	44700
City:	Babylon		State/Pro	ovince/Territory: <u>NY</u>	Zip/Postal Code:	11702
Country:	US					
Business A	ddress:	39 Jer	sey Street			
City:	West Bab	oylon	State/Pro	ovince/Territory: NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11704
Country	US					
Telephone:	631-643-	2605				
Other prese	ent address(es):				
City:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		State/Pro	ovince/Territory:	Zip/Postal Code:	_
Country:	-			-		
Telephone:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				·		
List of othe	r addresses	and telephone	e numbers attac	hed		
Positions h	eld in submit	tting business	and starting da	te of each (check all a	oplicable)	
			_			
President		01/01/1988	3	Treasurer		
Chairman c				Shareholder		
Chairman of Chief Exec.				Shareholder Secretary		
Chief Exec						
Chief Exec	. Officer ncial Officer			Secretary		
Chief Exec Chief Finar Vice Presid	. Officer ncial Officer			Secretary		
Chief Exec Chief Finar	. Officer ncial Officer			Secretary		
Chief Exec Chief Finar Vice Presid (Other)	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the	business submi	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire		
Chief Exec Chief Finan Vice Presid (Other) Do you hav YES X	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the	business submi provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire		
Chief Exec Chief Finan Vice Presid (Other) Do you hav YES X	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the	business submi provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire		
Chief Exec Chief Finan Vice Presid (Other) Do you hav YES X	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the	business submi provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire		
Chief Exec Chief Finan Vice Presid (Other) Do you hav YES X	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the	business submi provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire		
Chief Exectories Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X Lam the on	. Officer ncial Officer lent re an equity i NO	interest in the If Yes, er holding mo	business submi provide details. re than 5%.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	?	
Chief Exectories Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on	. Officer ncial Officer lent ve an equity i NO lly stockholde	interest in the If Yes, er holding mo	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any c	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exectories Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on	. Officer ncial Officer lent ve an equity i NO lly stockholde	interest in the If Yes, er holding mo	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any c	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exectories Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on	. Officer ncial Officer lent ve an equity i NO lly stockholde	interest in the If Yes, er holding moi	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any c	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on Are there a contribution	Officer Icial Officer Ice an equity in NO Ily stockholder In made in wh	interest in the If Yes, er holding moi	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on Are there a contribution	Officer Icial Officer Ice an equity in NO Ily stockholder In made in wh	interest in the If Yes, er holding moi	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on Are there a contribution	Officer Icial Officer Ice an equity in NO Ily stockholder In made in wh	interest in the If Yes, er holding moi	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty	/pe of
Chief Exec Chief Finan Vice Presid (Other) Do you hav YES X I am the on Are there a contribution YES	. Officer ncial Officer lent /e an equity i	interest in the If Yes, er holding moder ing loans, guanole or in part X If Yes,	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire other form of security o	? r lease or any other ty ting the questionnaire	/pe of ?
Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on Are there a contribution YES Within the president of the contribution of the contributio	Officer Incial Officer Ident Ye an equity in NO Incial NO Incident In NO Incident No Inc	interest in the If Yes, er holding mod ing loans, guanole or in part X If Yes,	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire	? r lease or any other ty ting the questionnaire	/pe of ?
Chief Exect Chief Finant Vice Preside (Other) Do you have YES X I am the on Are there a contribution YES Within the president of the contribution of the contributio	Officer Incial Officer Ident Ye an equity in NO Incial NO Incident In NO Incident No Inc	interest in the If Yes, er holding modern in part X If Yes, have you been in the que	business submi provide details. re than 5%. rantees or any o between you ar provide details.	Secretary Partner itting the questionnaire other form of security o	? r lease or any other ty ting the questionnaire	/pe of ?

Page 1 of 5

6.		ny governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past s while you were a principal owner or officer? NO X If Yes, provide details.
result	of any a	irmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you sace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
7.		past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 ch you have been a principal owner or officer: Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract? YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

Page **2** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crir an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

Page **3** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
11.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory agencies while you were a principal owner or officer?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
12.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

Page **4** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

I, Gary Wade	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form many affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	
any anniated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	subject the to chillinal charges.
I, Gary Wade	, hereby certify that I have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that I supplied full and comple	
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Courafter the submission of this form; and that all information su	
information and belief. I understand that the County will rely	
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busi	
CERTIFICATION	ALIDIU ENTLY MAADE IN CONNECTION WITH THE
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FR QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU	
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BII	
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHAR	
AUL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
All Island Equipment Corp.	
Name of submitting business	
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic	cated by:
Gary Wade [GARY@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]	
President	
Title	
10/19/2020 03:27:27 PM	
Date	

Page **5** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Date of birth:					
110000 000000	07/14/1968				
Home address:	96 Bayview Ave	Ctata/Duay in a a/Tangitan u	NIV	Zin/Dootel Code	44700
· —	bylon	State/Province/Territory:	INY	_ Zip/Postal Code:	11702
Country: US	<u>, ,, ,, ,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				
Business Address	s: 39 Jers	ey Street			
City: We	est Babylon	State/Province/Territory:	NY	_ Zip/Postal Code:	11704
Country US	i				
Telephone: 63	1-643-2605				
Other present add	dress(es):				
City	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	State/Province/Territory:		Zip/Postal Code:	_
Country		-		(-// +// + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	•
Telephone:					
List of other addr	esses and telephone	numbers attached			
	•				
Positions held in	submitting business a	and starting date of each (check	all app	licable)	
President		Treasurer			
Chairman of Boar		Charabaldar			
Chief Exec. Office	or	Secretary	07/0	01/2010	
Chief Financial O	ffi a a u	Partner			•••
Vice President					
(Other)					
,	equity interest in the h	usiness submitting the guestion	naire?		
,	•	usiness submitting the questior rovide details.	nnaire?		
Do you have an e	•		nnaire?		
Do you have an e	•	- -	nnaire?		
Do you have an e	•	- -	nnaire?		
Do you have an e YES No	O X If Yes, p	- -		ease or any other ty	/pe of
Do you have an e	O X If Yes, po	rovide details.	urity or I	2 2	•
Do you have an e	O X If Yes, poststanding loans, guara	ntees or any other form of secue	urity or I	2 2	•
Do you have an e	O X If Yes, po	ntees or any other form of secue	urity or I	2 2	•
Do you have an e	O X If Yes, poststanding loans, guara	ntees or any other form of secue	urity or I	2 2	•
Do you have an e	O X If Yes, poststanding loans, guara	ntees or any other form of secue	urity or I	2 2	•
Do you have an e YES No Are there any out contribution made YES No	X If Yes, posterior of the standing loans, guarate in whole or in part both X If Yes, posterior of X	ntees or any other form of secue	urity or I ubmittir	ng the questionnaire	?
Do you have an eyes No	X If Yes, posterior of the standing loans, guarate in whole or in part both X If Yes, posterior of X	ntees or any other form of secuetween you and the business solvide details.	urity or I ubmittir	ng the questionnaire	?

Page 1 of 5

YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
of any	firmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". It pace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
	e past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Secti ich you have been a principal owner or officer:
a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	taken.
b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts
	cancelled for cause?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	taken.
C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not
	limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	taken.
d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any a
	pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on
	contract?
	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

Page 2 of 5 Rev. 3-2016

a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other cric an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

Page **3** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

	addition to the		ion provided	, in the past 5 y	vears has any b	usiness or orga	nd corrective action in a contraction listed in restigation and/or	response
type	e of investiga enci <u>es whil</u> e y	ation by a	ny governme <u>a pr</u> incipal ov	nt agency, inclu wner or officer?	uding but not lir	nited to federal,	state, and local	regulatory
	<u> </u>	<u>,, </u>	(n y 00, p	TOTIGO ALL OXPIO	ination of the or	rouniotarioos ar	10 0011000110 001	OII LAIROIII
					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
hac	d any sanctio nse held?		d as a result	of judicial or ad	Iministrative pro	oceedings with r	in response to G respect to any pr nd corrective acti	ofessiona
hac lice	d any sanctio nse held?	n impose	d as a result	of judicial or ad	Iministrative pro	oceedings with r	respect to any pr	ofessiona
hac lice	d any sanctio nse held?	n impose	d as a result	of judicial or ad	Iministrative pro	oceedings with r	respect to any pr	ofessiona
had lice YE:	d any sanctionse held? S	n impose	d as a result If yes, p have you fail	of judicial or ad rovide an expla	Iministrative pro	rcumstances ar	respect to any pr	ofessiona on taken.

I, Renee Pisculli , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, Renee Pisculli , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.
All Island Equipment Corp.
Name of submitting business
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Renee Pisculli [RENEE@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]
Secretary
Title
10/19/2020 03:17:22 PM
Date

Page **5** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Principal Date of b	Name: Gustave J Wade pirth: 03/09/1942
Home ac	
City:	East Northport State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11731
Country:	
Business	s Address: 39 Jersey Street
City:	West Babylon State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11704
Country	US
Telephor	ne: 631-643-2605
Other pre	esent address(es):
City:	State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code:
Country:	
Telephor	ne:
List of otl	her addresses and telephone numbers attached
Positions	s held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable)
Presiden	nt 10/01/1971 Treasurer
Chairmai	n of Board Shareholder
Chief Exe	ec. Officer Secretary
Chief Fin	nancial Officer Partner
Vice Pres	sident 01/01/1988
(Other)	
Do you h	ave an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire?
YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
Are there	any outstanding loans, guarantees or any other form of security or lease or any other type of
	ion made in whole or in part between you and the business submitting the questionnaire?
YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
Within the	e past 3 years, have you been a principal owner or officer of any business or notfor-profit organiza
other tha	n the one submitting the questionnaire?
YES [NO X If Yes provide details

Page 1 of 5

		ny governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the pass swhile you were a principal owner or officer? NO X If Yes, provide details.
sult	of any a	irmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you bace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
		past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section sch you have been a principal owner or officer: Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	c.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract? YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

Page 2 of 5 Rev. 3-2016

a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actio
	taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actio taken.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other convicted an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
е.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action

10. In addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

	YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
11.	In addition to the information provided, in the past 5 years has any business or organization listed in response to Question 5, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any other type of investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regulatory agencies while you were a principal owner or officer? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	125 NO X II yes, provide all explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
12.	In the past 5 years, have you or this business, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Question 5 had any sanction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license held? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
13.	For the past 5 tax years, have you failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicable federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

Page **4** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

I, Gustave J Wade , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, Gustave J Wade , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.
All Island Equipment Corp.
Name of submitting business
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Gustave J Wade, Sr [GUSSR@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]
Vice President
Title
05/11/2020 07:08:23 PM
Date

Page **5** of **5** Rev. 3-2016

Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable." No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

Date:	05/21/2020
1)	Proposer's Legal Name: All Island Equipment Corp.
2)	Address of Place of Business: 39 Jersey Street
	City: West Babylon State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11704
	Country: US
3)	Mailing Address (if different):
	City: Zip/Postal Code:
	Country:
	Phone:
	Does the business own or rent its facilities? Own If other, please provide details:
4) 5) 6)	Dun and Bradstreet number:054992318 Federal I.D. Number:11-2246143 The proposer is a:Corporation (Describe)
7)	Does this business share office space, staff, or equipment expenses with any other business? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:
8)	Does this business control one or more other businesses? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:
9)	Does this business have one or more affiliates, and/or is it a subsidiary of, or controlled by, any other business? YES NO X If yes, please provide details:

Page 1 of 7 Rev. 3-2016

0)	Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any other government entity terminated? YES NO X If yes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a bond), date, amount of bond and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).
1)	Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt? YES NO X If yes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
2)	In the past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
3)	In the past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and local regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
4)	Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the conduct of that business: a) Any felony charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	b) Any misdemeanor charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other crime, an Page 2 of 7 Rev. 3-2016

YES circun	the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the instances and corrective action taken.
YES	the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory provisions? NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the instances and corrective action taken.
	past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated business had an ion imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any professional license. NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the
	nstances and corrective action taken.
federa YES	ne past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to pay any applicate al, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and sewer charges? NO X If yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed response to all
•	ions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the ionnaire.
quest	ict of Interest: Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please express state "No conflict exists." (i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a confli
quest	ict of Interest: Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please express state "No conflict exists."
quest	ict of Interest: Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, please expressl state "No conflict exists." (i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County.

Page **3** of **7** Rev. 3-2016

b)	Please describe any proc interest would not exist fo	edures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of rour firm in the future.	
	We would identify any em	ployee that may have familiar or financial relationship with any County public at they have NO involvement.	
ехр		cription of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive by prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be	
Hav YES		e below information under in the Document Vault?	
ls th YES	ne proposer an individual? S NO X Shoul	d the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:	
i)	Date of formation; 10/18/1971		
ii)	shareholders, members, ge	tion of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including neral or limited partner. If none, explain. e., Babylon, NY 11702 President	
First Name		e., Dabyion, NT 11702 Tesident	
Last Name			
MI Address	96 Bayview Ave	Suffix	—
City	Babylon	State/Province/Territory NY Zip/Postal Code 11702	
Country Position	US President		_
iii)	Name, address and position	n of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.	
First Name			
Last Name MI	e <u>Pisculli</u>	Suffix	
Address	96 Bayview Ave	Gulix	_
City	Babylon	State/Province/Territory NY Zip/Postal Code 11702	
Country Position	US Secretary		
First Nam			
Last Name	e <u>Wade</u>		

Page **4** of **7** Rev. 3-2016

MI Address	96 Bay	view Ave	Suffix			
City Country Position	Babylo US Preside	n	State/Province/Territory	NY	Zip/Postal Code	11702
First Nam Last Nam		re				
MI Address	J 41 M/III	oughby Path	Suffix Sr.			
City Country Position	East N US	orthport resident	State/Province/Territory	NY	Zip/Postal Code	11731
kan di Saraka Jawa e e	<u> </u>					
iv)	State of ir	ncorporation (if applicab	ole);			
v)	The numb	per of employees in the	firm;			
vi)	Annual re 20000000	venue of firm;				
vii)	We hold s	of relevant accomplish several municipal contra ent of Sanitation, City of	acts with Suffolk County, Town	n of Riverhe	ead, Town of Islip	
viii)) Copies of	all state and local licer	ses and permits.			
	1 File(s)	Uploaded: Tax Cert.pdf	·			
B. Ind 49	licate number	of years in business.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
and	d reliability to	perform these services				
<u> We</u>	nave been ir	n business for 49 years	servicing municipalities and h	iave severa	ıl municipal contracts	S
			ewer than three references for te the Proposer's capability to			ed similar
Cor	mpany ntact Person	Town of Riverhead H George Woodson	ighway Dept			
City	dress / untry	1177 Osborne Ave Riverhead US	State/Pro	vince/Territ	ory NY	
Tele Fax	ephone <#	(631) 466-0141				

E-Mail Address	woodson@townofriverheadny.gov		
Company Contact Person Address City	Town of Islip DPW Tom Owens 401 Main Street Islip	State/Province/Territory	NY
Country Telephone Fax#	US (631) 988-2727		
E-Mail Address	towens@islipny.gov	1	
Company Contact Person	Suffolk County DPW James "JT" Andreassi		
Address	335 Yaphank Ave		
City Country	Yaphank US	_ State/Province/Territory	NY
Telephone Fax#	(631) 852-4070		
E-Mail Address	james.andreassi@suffolkcountyny.gov		

Page 6 of 7 Rev. 3-2016

I, Renee Pisculli , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.
I, Renee Pisculli , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.
CERTIFICATION
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.
Name of submitting business: All Island Equipment Corp.
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Renee Pisculli [RENEE@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]
Secretary
Title
10/19/2020 03:40:24 PM
Date

Page **7** of **7** Rev. 3-2016

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance Certificate of Authority

Identification number

11-2246143

(Use this number on all returns and correspondence)



VALIDATED

7/6/2009

Dept of Tax

ALL ISLAND EQUIPMENT CORP. 39 JERSEY ST WEST BABYLONNY 11704-1208

Is authorized to collect sales and use taxes under Articles 28 and 29 of the New York State Tax Law.

Nontransferable

This certificate must be prominently displayed at your place of business;
Fraudulent or other improper use of this certificate will cause it to be revoked.
The certificate may not be photocopied or reproduced.

4050111080098

1DC3 = 1880635 P0000115 = 01

DTF-17-A-R (11/08)

COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR'S DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of the	e Entity: All Island Equipn	nent Corp.				
Address: 39	Jersey Street					
City: West	Babylon	State/Province/Territory:	NY		Zip/Postal Code:	11704
Country: L	JS					
2. Entity's Ven	dor Identification Number: _	11-2246143				
3. Type of Bus	siness: Closely Held Corp	(specify)				
body, all partn	and addresses of all principa ers and limited partners, all o ted liability companies (attach	corporate officers, all parties	s of J	loint Venture		
First Name	Renee					
Last Name MI	Pisculli	Suffi	~			
Address	96 Bayview Ave					
City	Babylon US	State/Province/Territo	ory:	NY	_ Zip/Postal Code:	11702
Position	Secretary					
First Name	Gustave					
Last Name MI	Wade J	Suffi		Sr.		
Address	41 Willoughby Path	Suiii	^ .	<u>نا.</u>		
City	East Northport US	State/Province/Territo	ory:	NY	_ Zip/Postal Code:	11731
Country Position	Vice President					
First Name Last Name MI Address	Gary Wade 96 Bayview Ave	Suffi	х .			
City	Babylon	State/Province/Territo	ory:	NY	Zip/Postal Code:	11702
Country Position	US President	·				
5. List names individual, list	and addresses of all shareho the individual shareholders/p					

If none, explain.

First Name	Gary						
Last Name	Wade						
MI	Suffix						
Address City Country Position	39 Jersey Street West Babylon State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11704						
	West Babylon State/Province/Territory: NY Zip/Postal Code: 11704						
	President						
Lower of the second							
"None"). Atta performance previously dis None 7. List all lobt "None." The to influence legislators or Commission. property subj	ated and related companies and their relationship to the firm entered on line 1. above (if none, enter the a separate disclosure form for each affiliated or subsidiary company that may take part in the of this contract. Such disclosure shall be updated to include affiliated or subsidiary companies not closed that participate in the performance of the contract. Syists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.e., pre-bid, bid, post-bid, etc.). If none, enterm "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real act to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, unsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.						
	Are there lobbyists involved in this matter? YES NO X						
	(a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):						
	(b) Describe lobbying activity of each lobbyist. See below for a complete description of lobbying activities (c) List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):						
signatory of t The undersig	TION: This section must be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a see firm for the purpose of executing Contracts. The defirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to be decembered and appropriate.						
Electronically	edge, true and accurate. signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: SARY@ALLISLANDEQUIPMENT.COM]						

 Dated:
 10/19/2020 03:33:01 PM

 Title:
 President

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NASSAU

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AND OPENED AT OFFICE OF PURCHASING, 1 WEST STREET, NORTH ENTRANCE, MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501 OFFICE HOURS 9 AM - NOON & 1 PM - 4:45 PM

BID NUMBER 92968-02060-008

Dated: 01/16/20

BID OPENING DATE 02/6/20 11:00 A.M. E.S.T.

OFFEIGE FOR POWEREHASING RQPW19000245 & 177

BUYER **Anette Sullivan** TELEPHONE 516 571 6103

PREPARE YOUR BID ON THIS FORM USING BLACK INK OR TYPEWRITER

MAR

2020

BID TITLE: Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL960

• ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 11 AM

THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER AFFIRMS AND DECLARES THAT HE/SHE HAS CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE ADVERTISED INVITATION FOR BIDS, THE BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS, AND CERTIFIES THAT THIS BID IS SIGNED WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPTANCE OF ALL THE PROVISIONS THEREOF AND OFFERS AND AGREES, IF THIS BID IS ACCEPTED WITHIN NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE BID OPENING DATE TO FURNISH ANY OR ALL THE ITEMS UPON WHICH PRICES ARE HEREINAFTER QUOTED IN THE QUANTITY AND AT THE PRICES BID.

CASH DISCOUNT OF O PERCENT WILL BE ALLOWED FOR PROMPT PAYMENT WITHIN 20 BUSINESS DAYS.

THE BIDDER CERTIFIES THAT: (A) THE BID HAS BEEN ARRIVED AT BY THE BIDDER INDEPENDENTLY AND HAS BEEN SUBMITTED WITHOUT COLLUSION WITH ANY OTHER VENDOR OF MATERIALS, SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT OF THE TYPE DESCRIBED IN INVITA-TION FOR BIDS, AND (B) THE CONTENTS OF THE BID HAVE NOT BEEN COMMUNICATED BY THE BIDDER, NOR, TO ITS BEST KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, BY ANY OF ITS EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS, TO ANY PERSON NOT AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF BIDDER OR ITS SURETY ON ANY BOND FURNISHED HEREWITH PRIOR TO OFFICIAL OPENING OF THE BID.

DELIVERY MADE TO: DPW 170 Cantiague Rock Road Hicksville NY 11801 J. Rivera 516 571 6861 **GUARANTEED DELIVERY DATE**

DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER

EMPLOYERS FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER

TOLL FREE TELEPHONE NUMBER: BIDS MUST BE SIGNED BY PROPRIETOR, PARTNER OR OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO SIGN FOR CORPORATION

NAME OF BIDDER All Island Equipment Corp **ADDRESS** 39 Jersey Street ZIP CODE 11704 **TELEPHONE** STATE NY 631-643-2605 CITY West Babylon Gary Wade, President PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF SIGNER AND TITLE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

IN EXECUTING THIS BID, THE BIDDER WARRANTS THAT THE PRICES SUBMITTED HEREIN ARE NOT HIGHER THAN THOSE OFFERED TO ANY GOVERNMENTAL OR COMMERCIAL CONSUMER FOR LIKE DELIVERIES. THE PRICES HEREIN SHOULD NOT INCLUDE ANY FEDERAL EXCISE TAXES OR SALES TAXES IMPOSE BY ANY STATE OR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT. SUCH TAXES, IF INCLUDED, MUST BE DEDUCTED BY THE BIDDER WHEN SUBMITTING BID. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ALSO READ THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Bids on equipment must be on standard new equipment, latest model, except as otherwise specifically stated in proposal or detailed specification. Where any part of nominal appurtenances of equipment is not described, it shall be understood that all equipment and appurtenances which are usually provided in the manufacturer's stock model shall be furnished.
- 2. Bids on materials and supplies must be for new items except as otherwise specifically stated in bid or detailed specifications
- 3. Bidder declares that the bid is made without any connection with any other Bidder, submitting a bid for the same items, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.
- 4. PRICES The provisions of the New York State Fair Trade Law (Fed-Crawford Act) and the federal price discrimination law (Robinson-Patman Act) do not apply to purchases made by the County.
- 5. SURETY In the event that an award is made hereunder, The Director of Purchase reserves the right to request successful bidders to post, within one week, security for faithful performance, with the understanding that the whole or any part thereof may be used by the County of Nassau to supply any deficiency that may arise from any default on the part of the Bidder. Such security must meet all the requirements of the County Attorney and be approved by the County Attorney.

- 6. SAMPLES Samples, when required, must be submitted strictly in accordance with instructions; otherwise bid may not be considered. If samples are requested subsequent to bid opening they shall be delivered within five (5) days of the request for bid to have consideration. Samples must be furnished free of charge and must be accompanied by descriptive memorandum invoices indicating if the Bidder desires their return; also specifying the address to which they are to be returned, provided they have not been used or made useless by tests. Award samples may be held for comparison with deliveries. Samples will be returned at the Bidders risk and expense.
- Award The Director, Office of Purchasing reserves the right before making award to make investigations as to whether or not the items, qualifications or facilities offered by the Bidder meet the requirements set forth herein and are sample and sufficient to insure the proper performance in the event of award. The Bidder must be prepared, if requested by the Director, to present evidence of experience, ability and financial standing, as well as a statement as to plant, machinery and capacity of the manufacturer for the production and distribution of the material on which he is bidding. Upon request of the Director, successful bidder shall file certification from the manufacturer relative to authorization, delivery, service and guarantees. If it is found that the conditions of the bids are not complied with or that articles or equipment proposed to be furnished do not meet the requirements called for, or that the qualification, financial standing or facilities are not satisfactory, the Director may reject such bids. It is distinctly understood, however, that nothing in the foregoing shall mean or imply that it is obligatory upon the Director to make any examinations before award; and it is further understood that, if such examination is made, it in no way relieves the Bidder from fulfilling all requirements and conditions of the bid.
- 8. Awards will be made to the lowest responsible Bidder. Cash discounts will not be a factor in determining awards, except in the bids. Consideration will be given to the reliability of the Bidder, the quantities of the materials, equipment or supplies to be furnished, their conformity with the specifications, the purpose for which required and the terms of delivery.
- The Director reserves the right to reject and all bids in whole or in part and to waive technical defects, irregularities and omissions if in his judgment the best interests of the County will be served.
- Unless otherwise indicated herein, the Director reserves the right to make award by items, by classes, by group of items, or as a whole.
- 11. DELIVERIES Upon failure of the Vendor to deliver within the time specified, or within reasonable time as interpreted by the Director, or failure to make replacement of rejected articles, when so requested immediately or as directed by the Director; the Director may purchase from other sources to take the place of the item rejected or not delivered. The Director reserves the right to authorize immediate purchase from other sources against rejections on any order when necessary. On all-such purchases the Vendor agrees to promptly reimburse the County for excess cost occasioned by such purchases. Should the cost be less, the Vendor shall have no claim to the difference. Such purchases will be deducted from order quantity.
- 12. An order may be canceled at the Vendors expense upon nonperformance. Failure of the Vendor to furnish additional surety within ten (10) days from date of requested shall be sufficient cause for the cancellation of the order.
- 13. When in the determination of the Director, the articles or equipment delivered fail to meet County specifications or, if in the determination of the Director, the Vendor consistently fails to deliver as ordered, the Director reserves the right, to cancel the order and purchase the balance from other sources at Vendor expense.
- 14. Delivery must be made as ordered and in accordance with the bid. If delivery instructions do not appear on order. It will be interpreted to mean prompt delivery. The decision of the Director as to reasonable compliance with delivery terms shall be final. Burden of proof of delay in receipt of order shall rest with the Vendor.
- 15. The County Agencies will not schedule any deliveries for Saturdays, Sundays or Legal Holiday, except commodities required for daily consumption or where the delivery is an emergency, a replacement, or is overdue, in which event the convenience of the Agency will govern.
- 16. Supplies shall be securely and properly packed for shipment, according to accepted commercial practice, without extra charge for packing cases, reels, bailing or sacks, the containers to remain the property of the agency unless definitely stated otherwise in the bid.
- 17. The Vendor shall be responsible for delivery of supplies in good condition at point of destination. The Vendor shall file all claims with carrier for breakage, imperfections and other losses, which will be deducted from invoices. The receiving Agency will note for the benefit of Vendor when packages are not received in good conditions.

- 18. All supplies which are customarily labeled or identified must have securely affixed thereto the original un-mutilated label or marking of the manufacturer.
- 19. Billings for deliveries must be rendered on County claim forms.
- 20. Furniture, machines, and other equipment must be delivered, installed and set in place as directed, ready for use unless otherwise specified.
- 21. Deliveries are subject to reweighing at destination by the County and payment will be made on the basis of materials delivered. Normal shrinkage will be allowed in such instances where shrinkage is possible. Short weight shall be sufficient cause for cancellation of order at Vendors expense.
- 22. GUARANTEES BY BIDDER Bidder hereby guarantees: (a) To save the County, its agents and employees harmless from liability of any nature or kind for the use of any copyrighted or un-copyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in the performance hereof of which the Bidder is not the Patentee, assignee or licensee, and to defend any action brought against the County in the name of the County and under the direction of the County Attorney at the sole cost of the Bidder or in the sole option of the Director to pay the cost of such defense to the County. (b) His products against defective material or workmanship and to repair any damages or marring occasioned in transit.
- (c) To furnish adequate protection from damage for all work and to repair damages of any kind, for which he or his workmen are responsible, to the building or equipment, to this own work or the work of other Vendors, or in the opinion of the Director to pay for the same by deductions in payments due under this contract.
- (d) To pay for ail permits, licenses and fees and give all notices and comply with all laws ordinances, rules and regulations of the city, village or town in which the installation his to be made, and of the County of Nassau and the State of New York.
- (e) To carry proper insurance in the opinion of the Director, and approved by the County Attorney to protect the County from loss in case of accident, fire and theft.
- (f) That he will keep himself fully informed, of all municipal ordinances and regulations, state and national laws in any manner affecting the work or goods herein specified, and any extra work contracted for by him, and shall at all times observe and comply with said ordinances, laws and regulations, including all provisions of the Workmen Compensation and Labor Laws, and shall indemnify and save harmless the County of Nassau and the Nassau County Legislature from loss and liability upon any and all Claims on account of any physical injury to persons, including death, or damage to property and from all cost and expenses in suits which may be brought against the same on account of such injuries irrespective of the actual cost of the same and irrespective of whether the same shall have been due to the negligence of the Bidder or his agents.
- (g) That the items furnished shall conform to all the provisions of the bid and this warranty shall survive acceptance, or use of any material so furnished.
- h) That all deliveries will not be inferior to the accepted bid sample.
- 23. LABOR LAWS and ANTIDISCRIMINATION. Upon the vendor acceptance hereof, the vendor agrees to comply with Article IX, Section 2 C of the Constitution of the State of New York, Section 220 a, 220a, 220b, 220d, 220e and 230 of the Labor Law, Section 5 and 12 of the Lien Law, Article 2 of the Uniform Commercial Code, Sections 108 and 109 as well as Article 18 of the General Municipal Law, Section 2218 of the County Government Law of Nassau County. Section 224.2 of the Nassau County Administrative Code, the provisions of the anti-Discrimination Order of Nassau County, and the vendor shall keep himself fully informed of all additional municipal ordinances and regulations, State and National Laws in any manner affecting this order and the goods or services delivered or rendered or to be delivered or rendered there under, and shall at all times observe and comply with said ordinances, laws and regulations at his sole cost and expense.
- 24. ASSIGNMENT. The contractor is hereby prohibited from assigned, transferring, conveying, subletting or otherwise disposing of this contract or his right, title, or interest therein, or his power to execute such contract, to any other person or corporation without the previous consent in writing of the officer, board or agency awarding the contract.
- 25. The County of Nassau will not be responsible nor liable for any shipment or delivery of any materials, supplies, or equipment without it's express written instructions or valid Purchase Order.
- 26. No agreements, changes, modifications or alterations shall be deemed effective nor shall the same be binding upon the County unless in writing and signed by the Director, Office of Purchasing or his duly/ designated representative.

TITLE

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRIOR TO CONSIDERATION FOR AN AWARD.

Bidders Name: All ISCAND EQUIPMENT CORP.

Addres	S: 39 JERSEY ST. W. BABYLON, N.Y. 11704
Telepho	s: 39 JERSEY ST. W. BABYLON, N.Y. 11704 one No: 631-643-2605 Fax No: 631-643-4060
1. Stat	te Whether: A Corporation
	Individual
	Partnership
	GUIDELINES FOR DISCLOSURE
DISCLO	ASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE REQUIRES THE NAMES AND HOME* ADDRESSES OF ALL PRINCIPALS. OSURE MUST BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED BY TYPE OF OWNERSHIP. (PLEASE LIST ALL REQUIRED MATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET AND ATTACH TO BID.)
1)	Sole Proprietorship/Individual. The Name and Home Address of the Sole Proprietorship/Individual.
2)	Closely Held Corporation. The Name and Home Addresses of all Shareholders, Officers and Directors.
3)	Publicly Traded Corporation. Only the page(s) of the SEC FORM 10-K setting forth the name of all officers and directors.
4)	Not for Profit Corporation. The Names and Home Addresses of all members, Officer and Directors.
5)	Partnership. The Names and Home Address of all General and Limited Partners.
6)	Limited Liability Company. The Names and Home Addresses of all Members.
7)	Limited Liability Partnership. The Name and Home Addresses of all Members.
8)	Joint Venture. The Names and Home Addresses of all Joint Ventures.
NOTE: *IN THI NECESS	IF ANY ENTITY IS TIERED, YOU MUST ALSO LIST ALL INDIVIDUAL PRINCIPALS OF THE TIERED ENTITY. E CASE OF PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATIONS THE SEC FORM 10K SUFFICES AND HOME ADDRESSES ARE NOT SARY
BIDDER	QUALIFICATION STATEMENT R'S NAME:
	All ISLAND EQUIPMENT CORP.
	BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

				BYLOW, N.Y.		
1. STA	TE WHETHER:	CORPORATION	IND	IVIDUAL	PARTNERSHIP _	
	CORPORATION SIDENT	OR PARTNERSHIP LIS	ST NAME(S) AND ADD I <i>WADE</i> 9	RESS(S) OF OFFICER(s) or member(s) Ave Babylan	MA 1120
VICE	PRESIDENT	G 457	AVE WADE	41 Willaughb	, Path E. No	AL Port
SECF	RETARY	RENEC	PISCULL,	1 96 Baynew	Ave Babyla	ון צ <u>ות.</u>
TREA	ASURER	<u></u>				
3. HAV IF S	'E YOU FILED A SO WHEN?	QUALIFICATION STAT	FEMENT WITH THE CO	DUNTY OF NASSAU? _	Not Stre	
4. HOV	W MANY YEARS	HAS YOUR ORGANIZA	TION BEEN IN BUSIN	ESS UNDER YOUR PRI	ESENT NAME? 4	9
5. HAV		JR FIRM, EVER FAILED				
6. IN V	WHAT OTHER L	INES OF BUSINESS AR	E YOU OR YOUR FIRM	1 INTERESTED?	Vone	
7. WHA		ERIENCE OF THE PRIN	CIPAL INDIVIDUALS (OF YOUR ORGANIZATI	ON RELATING TO TI	HE SUBJEC
	יסום כ.					
		PRESENT POSITION	YEARS OF EXPERIENCE	MAGNITUDE AI TYPE OF WORK		WHAT PACITY
	DUALS ME		EXPERIENCE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(CA	
Ga —	DUALS ME MADIAL WHAT MANNER	POSITION	EXPERIENCE 33 D THIS PROPOSED W	TYPE OF WORK Run The Bu ORK? EXPLAIN IN DE	CA 1511/435 <u>man</u> TAIL	PACITY
8. IN V	DUALS ME WHAT MANNER MET	POSITION President HAVE YOU INSPECTE W/ FND USER FAWARDED TO YOU CONSTION	EXPERIENCE 33 DESTRUMBENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	TYPE OF WORK Ruy The Bu ORK? EXPLAIN IN DE SE CORRET	CA SINGS MACHINES SUPERVISION OF W	PACITY Pre
9. THE NAME	DUALS ME WHAT MANNER MCT AND PRESENT I	POSITION President HAVE YOU INSPECTE W/ FND USER FAWARDED TO YOU CONSTION	EXPERIENCE 33 D THIS PROPOSED W S TO PROPOSED OR YOUR FIRM, WILL	TYPE OF WORK Ruy The BU ORK? EXPLAIN IN DE SE CORRET HAVE THE PERSONAL	CA SINGS MACHINES SUPERVISION OF W	PACITY Pre

10. BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROVIDING THREE (3) REFERENCES OF PAST PERFORMANCE. REFERENCES SHOULD INVOLVE PROJECTS AND/OR SERVICE SITUATIONS OF SIMILAR SIZE AND SCOPE TO THIS BID. REFERENCES MUST HAVE HAD DEALING WITH THE BIDDER WITHIN THE LAST THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS. THE COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CONTACT ANY OR ALL OF THE REFERENCES SUPPLIED FOR AN EVALUATION OF PAST PERFORMANCE IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BIDDER BEFORE THE ACTUAL AWARD OF THE BID AND/OR CONTRACT. COMPLETION OF THE REFERENCE FORM IS REQUIRED.

NASSAU COUNTY (AND ANY OF ITS AGENCIES) MAY BE LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL REFERENCE, BUT MAY NOT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY OF THE THREE REQUIRED REFERENCES.

1. REFERENCE'S NAME: GEOVICE WOOD SON RIVERMEN HIST	1 way
1. REFERENCE'S NAME: George Wood Son Riverhead High ADDRESS: OSbarn Are Riverhead N.Y.	
TELEPHONE: (631) 466-0141 CONTACT PERSON Beo CONTRACT DATE:	
<u> </u>	
2. REFERENCE'S NAME: TOWN OF IST'P DAW	···
ADDRESS: ISTIP NY	
TELEPHONE: (631) 988-2727 CONTACT PERSON Tom OWENS.	
3. REFERENCE'S NAME: Department of Sanitation ADDRESS: 58 th Street Woodside NY	
ADDRESS: 58 th Street Woodside AV	
TELEPHONE (7/8) 334-8975 CONTACT PERSON MICHAEL Makovick CONTRACT DATE:	7
USE SEPARATE PAGE IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED.	
I certify that all the statements contained in this document are true, complete and correct to the land belief and are made in good faith, including data contained in the Organization's Relevant Expectification or failure to disclose information shall be grounds for disqualification or termination or	perience. A raise
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE BIDDER 5	TITLE

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

BIDDER

TITLE

IRAN DIVESTMENT ACT COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to General Municipal Law Section 103-g, which generally prohibits the County from entering into contracts with persons engaged in investment activities in the energy sector of Iran, the Bidder submits the following certification:

PLEASE CHECK ONE:				
	By submission of this Bid, I certify, and in the case of a joint Bid each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the Bidder is not on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the State Finance Law.			
OR				
	I am unable to certify that the Bidder does not appear on the list created pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision 3 of Section 165-a of the State Finance Law. I have attached a signed statement setting forth in detail why I cannot so certify.			
Dated:	1/30/20 (Signature of Bidder) Print Name: Gam Wacle			
	Print Title: Print			

Appendix EE

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES FOR MINORITIES AND WOMEN

The provisions of this Appendix EE are hereby made a part of the document to which it is attached.

The Contractor shall comply with all federal, State and local statutory and constitutional anti-discrimination provisions. In addition, Local Law No. 14-2002, entitled "Participation by Minority Group Members and Women in Nassau County Contracts," governs all County Contracts as defined by such title and solicitations for bids or proposals for County Contracts. In accordance with Local Law 14-2002:

- (a) The Contractor shall not discriminate against employees or applicants for employment because of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or marital status in recruitment, employment, job assignments, promotions, upgradings, demotions, transfers, layoffs, terminations, and rates of pay or other forms of compensation. The Contractor will undertake or continue existing programs related to recruitment, employment, job assignments, promotions, upgradings, transfers, and rates of pay or other forms of compensation to ensure that minority group members and women are afforded equal employment opportunities without discrimination.
 - (b) At the request of the County contracting agency, the Contractor shall request each employment agency, labor union, or authorized representative of workers with which it has a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, to furnish a written statement that such employment agency, union, or representative will not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability, or marital status and that such employment agency, labor union, or representative will affirmatively cooperate in the implementation of the Contractor's obligations herein.
 - (c) The Contractor shall state, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees, that, in the performance of the County Contract, all qualified applicants will be afforded equal employment opportunities without discrimination because of race, creed, color, national origin, sex, age, disability or marital status.
 - (d) The Contractor shall make Best Efforts to solicit active participation by certified minority or women-owned business enterprises ("Certified M/WBEs") as defined in Section 101 of Local Law No. 14-2002, including the granting of Subcontracts.
 - (e) The Contractor shall, in its advertisements and solicitations for Subcontractors, indicate its interest in receiving bids from Certified M/WBEs and the requirement that Subcontractors must be equal opportunity employers.
- (f) Contractors must notify and receive approval from the respective Department Head prior to issuing any Subcontracts and, at the time of requesting such authorization, must submit a signed Best Efforts Checklist.
- (g) Contractors for projects under the supervision of the County's Department of Public Works shall also submit a utilization plan listing all proposed Subcontractors so that, to the greatest extent feasible, all Subcontractors will be approved prior to commencement of work. Any additions or changes to the list of subcontractors under the utilization plan shall be approved by the Commissioner of the Department of Public Works when made. A copy of the utilization plan any additions or changes thereto shall be submitted by the Contractor to the Office of Minority Affairs simultaneously with the submission to the Department of Public Works.
- (h) At any time after Subcontractor approval has been requested and prior to being granted, the contracting agency may require the Contractor to submit Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises. In addition, the contracting agency may require the Contractor to submit such documentation at any time after Subcontractor approval when the contracting agency has reasonable cause to believe that the existing Best Efforts Checklist may be inaccurate. Within ten working days (10) of any such request by the contracting agency, the Contractor must submit Documentation.
- (i) In the case where a request is made by the contracting agency or a Deputy County Executive acting on behalf of the contracting agency, the Contractor must, within two (2) working days of such request, submit evidence to demonstrate that it employed Best Efforts to obtain Certified M/WBE participation through proper documentation.
- (j) Award of a County Contract alone shall not be deemed or interpreted as approval of all Contractor's Subcontracts and Contractor's fulfillment of Best Efforts to obtain participation by Certified M/WBEs.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATIO	N AND INCLUDE DELIVERY	WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE / /M-	Will	PRES.
"/\"\"/\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"	BIDDER '	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

- (k) A Contractor shall maintain Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises for a period of six (6) years. Failure to maintain such records shall be deemed failure to make Best Efforts to comply with this Appendix EE, evidence of false certification as M/WBE compliant or considered breach of the County Contract.
- (l) The Contractor shall be bound by the provisions of Section 109 of Local Law No. 14-2002 providing for enforcement of violations as follows:
 - a. Upon receipt by the Executive Director of a complaint from a contracting agency that a County Contractor has failed to comply with the provisions of Local Law No. 14-2002, this Appendix EE or any other contractual provisions included in furtherance of Local Law No. 14-2002, the Executive Director will try to resolve the matter.
 - b. If efforts to resolve such matter to the satisfaction of all parties are unsuccessful, the Executive Director shall refer the matter, within thirty days (30) of receipt of the complaint, to the American Arbitration Association for proceeding thereon.
 - c. Upon conclusion of the arbitration proceedings, the arbitrator shall submit to the Executive Director his recommendations regarding the imposition of sanctions, fines or penalties. The Executive Director shall either (i) adopt the recommendation of the arbitrator (ii) determine that no sanctions, fines or penalties should be imposed or (iii) modify the recommendation of the arbitrator, provided that such modification shall not expand upon any sanction recommended or impose any new sanction, or increase the amount of any recommended fine or penalty. The Executive Director, within ten days (10) of receipt of the arbitrators award and recommendations, shall file a determination of such matter and shall cause a copy of such determination to be served upon the respondent by personal service or by certified mail return receipt requested. The award of the arbitrator, and the fines and penalties imposed by the Executive Director, shall be final determinations and may only be vacated or modified as provided in the civil practice law and rules ("CPLR").
- (m) The contractor shall provide contracting agency with information regarding all subcontracts awarded under any County Contract, including the amount of compensation paid to each Subcontractor and shall complete all forms provided by the Executive Director or the Department Head relating to subcontractor utilization and efforts to obtain M/WBE participation.

Failure to comply with provisions (a) through (m) above, as ultimately determined by the Executive Director, shall be a material breach of the contract constituting grounds for immediate termination. Once a final determination of failure to comply has been reached by the Executive Director, the determination of whether to terminate a contract shall rest with the Deputy County Executive with oversight responsibility for the contracting agency.

Provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall not be binding upon Contractors or Subcontractors in the performance of work or the provision of services or any other activity that are unrelated, separate, or distinct from the County Contract as expressed by its terms.

The requirements of the provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall not apply to any employment or application for employment outside of this County or solicitations or advertisements therefore or any existing programs of affirmative action regarding employment outside of this County and the effect of contract provisions required by these provisions (a), (b) and (c) shall be so limited.

The Contractor shall include provisions (a), (b) and (c) in every Subcontract in such manner that these provisions shall be binding upon each Subcontractor as to work in connection with the County Contract.

As used in this Appendix EE the term "Best Efforts Checklist" shall mean a list signed by the Contractor, listing the procedures it has undertaken to procure Subcontractors in accordance with this Appendix EE.

As used in this Appendix EE the term "County Contract" shall mean (i) a written agreement or purchase order instrument, providing for a total expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000), whereby a County contracting agency is committed to expend or does expend funds in return for labor, services, supplies, equipment, materials or any combination of the foregoing, to be performed for, or rendered or furnished to the County; or (ii) a written agreement in excess of one hundred thousand

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	D.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY	WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	Mus INDT	PRES.
	BIDDER	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

dollars (\$100,000), whereby a County contracting agency is committed to expend or does expend funds for the acquisition, construction, demolition, replacement, major repair or renovation of real property and improvements thereon. However, the term "County Contract" does not include agreements or orders for the following services: banking services, insurance policies or contracts, or contracts with a County contracting agency for the sale of bonds, notes or other securities.

As used in this Appendix EE the term "County Contractor" means an individual, business enterprise, including sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation, not-for-profit corporation, or any other person or entity other than the County, whether a contractor, licensor, licensee or any other party, that is (i) a party to a County Contract, (ii) a bidder in connection with the award of a County Contract, or (iii) a proposed party to a County Contract, but shall not include any Subcontractor.

As used in this Appendix EE the term "County Contractor" shall mean a person or firm who will manage and be responsible for an entire contracted project.

As used in this Appendix EE "Documentation Demonstrating Best Efforts to Obtain Certified Minority or Women-owned Business Enterprises" shall include, but is not limited to the following:

- a. Proof of having advertised for bids, where appropriate, in minority publications, trade newspapers/notices and magazines, trade and union publications, and publications of general circulation in Nassau County and surrounding areas or having verbally solicited M/WBEs whom the County Contractor reasonably believed might have the qualifications to do the work. A copy of the advertisement, if used, shall be included to demonstrate that it contained language indicating that the County Contractor welcomed bids and quotes from M/WBE Subcontractors. In addition, proof of the date(s) any such advertisements appeared must be included in the Best Effort Documentation. If verbal solicitation is used, a County Contractor's affidavit with a notary's signature and stamp shall be required as part of the documentation.
- b. Proof of having provided reasonable time for M/WBE Subcontractors to respond to bid opportunities according to industry norms and standards. A chart outlining the schedule/time frame used to obtain bids from M/WBEs is suggested to be included with the Best Effort Documentation
- c. Proof or affidavit of follow-up of telephone calls with potential M/WBE subcontractors encouraging their participation. Telephone logs indicating such action can be included with the Best Effort Documentation
- d. Proof or affidavit that M/WBE Subcontractors were allowed to review bid specifications, blue prints and all other bid/RFP related items at no charge to the M/WBEs, other than reasonable documentation costs incurred by the County Contractor that are passed onto the M/WBE.
- e. Proof or affidavit that sufficient time prior to making award was allowed for M/WBEs to participate effectively, to the extent practicable given the timeframe of the County Contract.
- f. Proof or affidavit that negotiations were held in Best Efforts with interested M/WBEs, and that M/WBEs were not rejected as unqualified or unacceptable without sound business reasons based on (1) a thorough investigation of M/WBE qualifications and capabilities reviewed against industry custom and standards and (2) cost of performance The basis for rejecting any M/WBE deemed unqualified by the County Contractor shall be included in the Best Effort Documentation
- g. If an M/WBE is rejected based on cost, the County Contractor must submit a list of all sub-bidders for each item of work solicited and their bid prices for the work.
- h. The conditions of performance expected of Subcontractors by the County Contractor must also be included with the Best Effort Documentation
- i. County Contractors may include any other type of documentation they feel necessary to further demonstrate their Best Efforts regarding their bid documents.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTI	NATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN D	OORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIETED
BIDDER SIGN HERE	W/ NN	PRES.
\mathscr{V}	BÍDDER 10	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

As used in this Appendix EE the term "Executive Director" shall mean the Executive Director of the Nassau County Office of Minority Affairs; provided, however, that Executive Director shall include a designee of the Executive Director except in the case of final determinations issued pursuant to Section (a) through (l) of these rules.

As used in this Appendix EE the term "Subcontract" shall mean an agreement consisting of part or parts of the contracted work of the County Contractor.

As used in this Appendix EE, the term "Subcontractor" shall mean a person or firm who performs part or parts of the contracted work of a prime contractor providing services, including construction services, to the County pursuant to a county contract. Subcontractor shall include a person or firm that provides labor, professional or other services, materials or supplies to a prime contractor that are necessary for the prime contractor to fulfill its obligations to provide services to the County pursuant to a county contract. Subcontractor shall not include a supplier of materials to a contractor who has contracted to provide goods but no services to the County, nor a supplier of incidental materials to a contractor, such as office supplies, tools and other items of nominal cost that are utilized in the performance of a service contract.

Provisions requiring contractors to retain or submit documentation of best efforts to utilize certified subcontractors and requiring Department head approval prior to subcontracting shall not apply to inter-governmental agreements. In addition, the tracking of expenditures of County dollars by not-for-profit corporations, other municipalities, States, or the federal government is not required.

Prohibition of Gifts. In accordance with County Executive Order 2-2018, the Contractor shall not offer, give, or agree to give anything of value to any County employee, agent, consultant, construction manager, or other person or firm representing the County (a "County Representative"), including members of a County Representative's immediate family, in connection with the performance by such County Representative of duties involving transactions with the Contractor on behalf of the County, whether such duties are related to this Agreement or any other County contract or matter. As used herein, "anything of value" shall include, but not be limited to, meals, holiday gifts, holiday baskets, gift cards, tickets to golf outings, tickets to sporting events, currency of any kind, or any other gifts, gratuities, favorable opportunities or preferences. For purposes of this subsection, an immediate family member shall include a spouse, child, parent, or sibling. The Contractor shall include the provisions of this subsection in each subcontract entered into under this Agreement.

<u>Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest</u>. In accordance with County Executive Order 2-2018, the Contractor has disclosed as part of its response to the County's Business History Form, or other disclosure form(s), any and all instances where the Contractor employs any spouse, child, or parent of a County employee of the agency or department that contracted or procured the goods and/or services described under this Agreement. The Contractor shall have a continuing obligation, as circumstances arise, to update this disclosure throughout the term of this Agreement.

ALL RIDS MUST BE F.C	D.B. DESTINATION AN	NO ANCLUDE DELI	VERY WITHIN DOORS	UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	Aux	Ned-7		PRES.
	$\mathcal{I}_{I}}}}}}}}}}$	BIDDER	11	1116

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

INDEMNIFICATION:

Contractor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless County and its agents, officers and employees, from and against any and all losses, costs, expenses (including attorneys' fees and disbursements), damages and liabilities, arising out of or in connection with any acts or omissions of Contractor, its officers, agents or employees, provided, however, that Contractor shall not be responsible for that portion, if any, of a loss that is caused by the negligence of the County; and provided, further, that Contractor shall not be liable for consequential, indirect or special damages. Contractor shall, at County's demand and at County's direction, defend at its own risk and expense any and all suits, actions or legal proceedings which may be brought against County, its agents, officers or employees in connection with a loss for which Contractor is responsible under this paragraph.

DEFINITIONS:

- •The term "County" as used herein, shall be deemed as reference to the County of Nassau, State of New York.
- •The term "Contractor" as used herein, shall be deemed as reference to the successful bidder, vendor, proprietor, partnership, or corporation receiving an award to perform any or all of the services specified herein in accordance with the terms of this agreement.
- •The term "agency" as used herein, shall be deemed as the department, division, bureau, office, agency or other Nassau County establishment authorized to receive the service specified herein.
- The term "Director" as used herein, shall be deemed as reference to the Director of the Office of Purchasing.
- The term "Blanket Order" as used herein, shall be deemed as the multiple use pricing agreement as a result of this bid.
- The term "Purchase Order" as used herein, shall be deemed as the single use pricing agreement as a result of this bid.
- The term "complete" as written in this bid must include all equipment, delivery and installation of same in its entirety, as listed in the contract documents, and is to include all supervision, labor, materials, plant equipment, transportation, testing, (if required) incidentals, and other facilities as necessary and/or required to execute all the work as herein specified, or as incidentally required to provide a complete operating installation.

NOTE: INSERT FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER IN SPACE PROVIDED ON PAGE 1.

M/WBE, SDVOB and DBE Participation: The County encourages the participation of certified Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Businesses ("SDVOB"), Minority or Women-Owned Business Enterprises ("M/WBE"), and Disadvantaged Business Enterprises ("DBE") in the bidding process. A Contractor that is certified by New York State or the County as a SDVOB, M/WBE, and/or DBE should include this information in their bid. For more information regarding the County's SDVOB, M/WBE, or DBE programs, please visit the Nassau County Office of Minority Affairs website

IMPORTANT

PRICE MUST BE INSERTED WITH TYPEWRITER OR INK. BIDS MUST BE SIGNED IN INK. TO ASSURE OFFER REACHING IN TIME, YOU ARE URGED TO MAIL YOUR FORMAL SEALED BID EARLY. THIS FORMAL SEALED BID MUST REACH OUR OFFICE BY 11:00 A.M. LATE FORMAL SEALED BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.C	D.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE	DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS U	NLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	MIGHT NW		PRES.
	// BIDDER		TITLE
		12	

REQUIRED VENDOR DISCLOSURE FORMS

Prior to the bid opening, the following disclosure forms (the "Disclosure Forms") must be submitted in the Nassau County Vendor Portal at

https://apex5.nassaucountyny.gov/ords/f?p=312:LOGIN DESKTOP:3445712403627;

- a. A duly completed and verified Business History Form, together with a current certified or verified financial statement and/or other commercially reliable written evidence of the bidder's credit. financial standing and capacity to perform in accordance with the terms of the Contract.
- b. All officers, and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the bidder, shall complete and verify the Principal Questionnaire.
- c. The County of Nassau Consultant's, Contractor's and Vendor's Disclosure Form
- d. Additionally, if the bidder utilizes the services of any individual or organization for the purposes of conducting lobbying activities and is awarded the contract, the successful proposer will be required to provide a copy of the Lobbyist Registration and Disclosure Form, completed and verified by that individual/organization.

PLEASE NOTE:

- If a bidder has previously submitted the Disclosure Forms in the Nassau County Vendor Portal, the bidder must ensure that the forms on file in the Portal are current, accurate, and have been recertified within three (3) months prior to the bid opening date. The bidder must also ensure that their response to question 7, and its subparts, on the Consultant's. Contractor's, and Vendor's Disclosure Form is provided in relation to the specific solicitation under consideration.
- As an alternative to submitting the Disclosure Forms in the Nassau County Vendor Portal, a bidder may submit a hard copy of the Disclosure Forms with their bid. A bidder may obtain a hard copy of the Disclosure Forms by contacting the Buyer.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS	UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE MIM WW	PRES.
BIDDER 13	TITLE

REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION OR CLARIFICATION

Before bidding, bidders must examine all of the Contract documents, including the specifications, any drawings, and all instructions. If the bidder finds any inconsistency, ambiguity, omission or error in the specifications, drawings, instructions or any other Contract

document, or if the bidder is in doubt as to the meaning of any term or condition of the Contract, the bidder must promptly so notify the **Office of Purchasing** in writing prior to the bid opening. The failure of the bidder to notify the **Office of Purchasing**, prior to the bid opening of any inconsistency, ambiguity, omission or error that the bidder actually found, or that should have been discovered by a reasonably prudent bidder, will preclude and negate acceptance of the bidder's claim.

If the **Office of Purchasing** receives a notification from a bidder of a differing site condition or an inconsistency, ambiguity, omission or error in the Contract documents, the **Office of Purchasing** will, as it deems necessary or desirable, issue a written interpretation or correction to the Contract documents as an amendment to the Contract documents. Any such amendment will be made available electronically to each person that received a copy of the Contract documents as reflected in the records of the **Office of Purchasing**, and any such amendment will also be available at the place where the Contract documents are available for inspection by prospective bidders.

Upon such mailing or delivery, such amendment shall become part of the Contract documents and shall be binding on all bidders, whether or not they have had actual notice of such addendum.

Please note that all bidder requests for information or clarification must be received by the Authority at least 72 hours prior to the bid opening. Any bidder requests for information or issues with the contract documents presented after that time may not be addressed by the Office of Purchasing.

Ordinance # 153-2018

Pursuant to Ordinance # 153-2018, a bidder that is awarded a contract under this bid is required to pay the County an administrative service charge in accordance with the following schedule:

<u>Administrative Fee</u>
\$0
\$160
\$266
\$533

After an award, the successful bidder(s) will be notified by the Director of Shared Services, or their designee, when payment of the administrative charge is due. Please note, if you are a religious, charitable, nonprofit, or not-for-profit organization, please include this information in your bid for consideration by the Director of the Shared Services to waive the fee.

Ordinance # 72-2014

The bidder declares that they are a registered vendor with the County. All registered vendors must pay a Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollar (\$275.00) per contract fee to register Blanket contracts on the County's procurement website, as required under Ordinance # 72-2014.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.C	D.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELEVERY WITHIN	DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE _	Lun VIII	Pres.
	BIDDER 14	TITLE

SCOPE: It is the intent of the County of Nassau to properly describe by these specifications and terms an adequate method of providing: **Hyundai Wheel Loaders**.

AWARD: Award, if any, will be made to the lowest responsible bidder, who in the opinion of the Director of Purchasing, meets the specifications and qualifications stated herein. The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to make an award be items, groups, or classes of items or as a whole. Awards will be made in accordance with the terms and conditions attached hereto and made part hereof.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this bid is to establish a price structure on which items and/or services listed herein will be purchased at once by Purchase Order.

DELIVERY: Bidders are required to state guaranteed delivery date in terms of days after receipt of order in the space provided below and on page one. Bidders are cautioned to post realistic delivery dates. Guaranteed delivery dates will be strictly enforced. Must be made within 15 days A/R/O unless stated otherwise below:

Delivery to be made	150	Davs A/R/O.
Delivery to be made	<u>150</u>	Davs A/R/

Delivery shall be made **ONLY** upon receipt of a Purchase Order, or in the case of a Bianket Order, upon receipt of a Direct Purchase Order(s) from a using agency authorized to use the Bianket Order which will be issued to the successful bidder. Purchase Order and Direct Purchase Order shall indicate the destination address. Inside delivery is required on all deliveries.

Bidders agree that all orders shall be effective and binding upon the contractor when PLACED IN THE MAIL addressed to the Contractor at the address shown on the Blanket Order/Purchase Order PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE FINAL DAY OF CONTRACT.

BILLING: Shall be made on County claim forms or Certified Involces to the Individual using County Agency upon completion of deliveries made against applicable Purchase Order(s) or Direct Purchase Order(s).

NO PARTIAL PAYMENTS WILL BE PAID.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL ITEMS OR SERVICES WERE DELIVERED OR RENDERED AS SET FORTH IN THIS CLAIM; THAT THE PRICES CHARGED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCED PURCHASE ORDER, DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT, THAT THE CLAIM IS JUST, TRUE AND CORRECT; THAT THE BALANCE STATED HEREIN IS ACTUALLY DUE AND OWING AND HAS NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY CLAIMED; THAT NO TAXES FROM WHICH THE COUNTY IS EXEMPT ARE INCLUDED; AND THAT ANY AMOUNTS CLAIMED FOR DISBURSEMENTS HAVE ACTUALLY AND NECESSARILY BEEN MADE.

All Island Equipmemt Corp	01/30/20
QUAIMANT NAME	DATE
- Almy WV	<u>President</u>
BY (SIGNATURE)	TITLE

*CLAIM VOUCHERS AND CERTIFIED INVOICES NOT PROPERLY COMPLETED WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU UNPAID **

Vendors may download claim form NIFS560 at the following URL:

http://www.nassaucountyny.gov/agencies/Comptroller/Docs/PDF/ClaimVoucherFormBlank.pdf

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS	UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
BIDDER SIGN HERE AMY MA	Afes.
BIDDER"	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

TOTAL CONSUMPTION: Total consumption of order awarded may be PLUS/MINUS those quantities without any price change.

INSPECTION: Bidders should be aware of Inspection and Delivery requirements as stipulated.

PRICE DISCREPANCY: In the event of a discrepancy between the unit price and the extension price, the unit price will govern.

RETENTION OF BID: Vendor is required to make a copy of his completed bid document and applicable attachments. Any purchase orders issued against this bid will refer to the bid and attachments to designate items awarded.

METHOD OF BIDDING: Please submit unit price in the appropriate column.

ADDITIONAL BIDS: The County reserves the right, for any un-contemplated additional requirements of extraordinary quantities of particular items to call for new bids, therefore, whenever in the opinion of the Director of the Office of Purchase it is in the best interests of the County of Nassau to do so.

SAMPLES: Samples, when required, must be submitted strictly in accordance with instructions **otherwise the bid may not be considered**. If samples are requested subsequent to bid opening, they shall delivered within five (5) business days of the request for the bid to be considered. Samples must be furnished free of charge and must be accompanied by descriptive memorandum indicating if the bidder desires their return, also specifying the address to which they are to be returned, provided they have not been used or made useless by testing. Award samples may be held for comparison with deliveries. Samples will be returned at bidders' request and expense.

TAX PROVISION: Purchases made by the County of Nassau are not subject to State, Local Sales Taxes or Federal Excise Taxes. Federal Exemption #A-109538 State Exemption #EX 7213062C. The County of Nassau is not subject to any Existing "Fair Trade Agreements" and bidders should be governed accordingly.

SPECIFICATIONS: Submit complete specifications and illustrations of products offered with the bid. Acceptance of a bid and designation of a manufacturer's catalog description, brand name or number in any Purchase or Blanket Order resulting there-from shall not be construed as qualification of the specifications of this bid or relief there-from, except as specifically stated in the Purchase or Blanket Order.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: If a product(s) is identified by a BRAND NAME, a substitute of equal quality, construction, finish, composition, size, workmanship and performance characteristics may be acceptable. In submitting a bid, each bidder warrants that the substitute product being offered is an equal. Bid sheets shall be so noted of the manufacturer's name and brand of the product offered as an equal. If as a result of an award, a delivery is made of a brand or product represented as an equal which is subsequently deemed to be unacceptable, the Contractor shall be required, at his expense, to pick up the rejected item and replace it with brand(s) listed in this bid, or an acceptable equal which will have the approval of the Director.

PROTECTION FROM CLAIM AGAINST "OR EQUAL": In the event of any claim by any unsuccessful bidder concerning or relating to the issue of "equal or better" or "or equal", the successful bidder agrees, at his own cost and expense, to defend such claims or claims and agrees to hold the County of Nassau free and harmless from any and all claims for loss or damage arising out of this transaction for any reason whatsoever.

ALTERNATIVE ITEM: In submitting a bid on a commodity other than as specified, bidder shall furnish complete data and identification with respect to the alternate commodity he proposes to furnish. Consideration will be given to proposals submitted on alternate commodities to the extent that such action is deemed to serve the best interests of the

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DES	TINATION AND INCLUDE	E DELIVERY WITHIN DO	OORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.	
BIDDER SIGN HERE	the MU	1	VICEO	
	BIDDER		TITLE	_
U		16		

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

County. If a bidder does not indicate that the commodity he proposes to furnish is other than as specified, it will be construed to mean that the bidder proposes to furnish the exact commodity as described. Consideration of the alternate shall be at the sole discretion of the Director. MORE THAN ONE (1) BID ON EACH ITEM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTY.

EQUIVALENT BIDS: Bidders may offer a product of the same capability, but of different manufacture and model than that specified in this bid. The use of the name of a manufacturer, brand, make or catalog designation is specifying items described herein does not restrict or preclude bidders from offering equivalent or better product bids. Such a designation is used only to indicate the character, quality and minimum performance desired. Equal or better product bids are permissible. A bidder submitting an equal or better product shall, at his own cost and expense be responsible for submitting proof and/or a demonstration of equivalence, compatibility and performance. However, acceptance of an equivalent product shall be strictly at the discretion of the Director. Any omission of the term "or equal" in any specific bid item listing should be disregarded by the bidder. All bidders shall have an absolute right to submit "equivalent" bids notwithstanding any other provision of the bid specifications.

WARRANTY: The successful bidder warrants the equipment furnished and all associated equipment against any defects in design, workmanship and materials against failure to operate satisfactorily for one (1) year from the date of acceptance by the using department and/or agency of the equipment, other than defects or failure shown by the Contractor that have arisen solely from accident or abuse occurring after delivery to the Nassau County agency. Contractor agrees to replace any parts, which in the opinion of the user, shall fail from the above reasons.

IMPORTANT NOTES: If a company policy or trade practice requires a different warranty period, the bidder may so state without fear of disqualifications. However, the bidder is cautioned that the length of warranty may, in some cases, be a deciding factor in making an award.

Equipment furnished hereunder shall meet the standards set forth in the Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970.

BIDDER SHALL STATE WARRANTY PERIOD: 3 Lears or 3000 havs full machine
NOTE: All warranties take effect only upon written acceptance of equipment by using agency and shall run full term from that point.
BIDDER SHALL INDICATE COST AND TERM OF ANY EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTION, IF AVAILABLE:
N.A.
NON-ASSIGNMENT: In accordance with Section 138 of the State Finance Law, the contract may not be assigned by the Contractor or its right, title or interest therein assigned, transferred, conveyed, sublet or otherwise disposed of written consent are null and void.

REDUCTION IN PRICES: If an award is made, the Contractor agrees, should prices be reduced to the general trade during the requirement period, the County shall receive the benefit of such reduction immediately upon effect. It shall be incumbent upon the Contractor to notify the Purchasing Department of such price reductions.

PRICE PROTECTION: Bidders are required to state period of price protection (in terms of days) after the bid opening.

	, , ara bia opcii
STATE PRICE PROTECTION PERIOD: 365	DAYS AFTER BID OPENING
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOOR	
BIDDER SIGN HERE	PICES
BIDDER 17	TITLE

EXTENSION OF PRICE: It is anticipated that additional quantities of items specified herein may be required in the ensuing year. According, the County of Nassau requests that the prices bid be protected and be available to the County of Nassau for one (1) year from the date of the award. Economic conditions may not permit the price protection for an entire year. Bidders are requested to state the period for which bid prices will be applicable to potential additional orders.
NEW YORK STATE PRICES: Bidders must represent and warrant that if they are under contract with New York State for items specified herein, that the price quoted to the County is not higher than the price per unit quoted to New York State for like quantities.
VENDOR RESPONSIBILITY CRITERIA : The Director of Purchasing reserves the right before making an award to make investigations as to whether or not the qualifications, services, facilities or items offered by the bidder meet the requirements set forth herein and are ample and sufficient to ensure the proper performance in the event of an award. The bidder must be prepared, if requested by the Director of Purchasing, to present evidence of experience, ability, financial standing, as well as a statement as to plant, machinery, trained personnel and capacity for the rendition of the service on which the vendor is bidding. Upon request of the Director, the successful bidder shall file certification from the manufacturer relative to authorization, delivery, service and guarantees. If it is found that the conditions of the bid are not complied with or that the services or equipment proposed to be furnished do not meet the requirements called for, or that the qualifications, financial standing, or facilities are not satisfactory, the Director may reject such bids. It is distinctly understood, however, that nothing in the forgoing shall mean or imply that it is obligatory upon the Director to make any examinations before an award; and it is further understood that, if such examination is made, it in no way relieves the bidder from fulfilling all requirements and conditions of the bid.
NON-COLLUSIVE BIDDING CERTIFICATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 139-D OF THE STATE FINANCE LAW
BY SUBMISSION OF THIS BID, BIDDER AND EACH PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF BIDDER CERTIFIES, AND IN THE CASE OF A JOINT BID, EACH PARTY THERETO CERTIFIES AS TO ITS OWN ORGANIZATION, UNDER PENALTY OR PERJURY, THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF: [1] The prices of this bid have been arrived at independently, without collusion, consultation, communication, or agreement for the purposes of restricting competition, as to any matter relating to such prices with any other Bidder or with any competitor; [2] Unless otherwise required by law, the prices which have been quoted in this bid have not been knowingly disclosed by the Bidder and will not knowingly be disclosed by the Bidder prior to opening, directly or indirectly, to any other Bidder or to any competitor; and [3] No attempt has been made or will be made by the Bidder to induce any other person, partnership or corporation to submit or not to submit a bid for the purpose of restricting competition.
A BID SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD NOR SHALL ANY AWARD BE MADE WITH [1], [2], [3] ABOVE HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETE WITH; PROVIDED HOWEVER, THAT IF IN ANY CASE THE BIDDER(S) CANNOT MAKE THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATION, THE BIDDER SHALL SO STATE AND SHALL FURNISH BELOW A SIGNED STATEMENT WHICH SETS FORTH IN DETAIL THE REASONS THEREFORE:
[AFFIX ADDENDUM TO THIS PAGE IF SPACE IS REQUIRED FOR STATEMENT]
Subscribed to under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New York,
this 10 th day of Taway , 20 20 as the act and deed of said Corporation or Partnership.
Identifying Data:
Potential Contractor: ALL ISCAND EQUIPMENT CORP.
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE PRES
PIDDER TITLE

Address: 39 JERSEY ST.	
Street: Jensey ST.	
City, Town, etc: W. BABY LON	
Telephone: 631-643-2605 Title: PRES.	
If applicable, responsible Corporate Officer	
Name GARY WADE Title PRES.	
Signature: May Way Sign Here	;
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM AND SIGN IN APPROPRIATE PLACE SHALL RESULT AUTOMATIC REJECTION OF THE BID.	 _T IN

PRODUCT LIABILITY INSURANCE: The successful bidder agrees to obtain from an insurance company authorized to do business in the State of New York, and keep in force during the term of an agreement, a policy of Product Liability Insurance, including foreign objects, with a combined minimum single limit of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) for each occurrence, at the Contractor's sole cost and expense, and shall furnish a certificate showing evidence of current coverage. Evidence of insurance may be required prior to Notice of Award or issuance of a Purchase Order.

INSURANCE AND WORKERS COMPENSATION: The successful bidder agrees to obtain from an insurance company, authorized to do business in the State of New York, and keep in force during the term of any agreement, a policy of Comprehensive and General Liability Insurance naming the Contractor as an insured, and naming the County of Nassau as an additional insured, including but not limited to the torts and negligence of Contractor's personnel, with a combined minimum single limit of three million dollars (\$3,000,000.00) for bodily injury and property damage for any one occurrence at the Contractor's sole cost and expense. Evidence of insurance may be required prior to Notice of Award or issuance of a Purchase Order.

The Contractor shall comply with all provisions of the Workers' Compensation Law and shall furnish a certificate showing evidence of current coverage.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: All bidders must adhere to the following conditions:

As per New York State Municipal Law 103, no exception can be taken to any material term and/or condition of this bid with the exception of any warranties as presented in this bid for the specific commodity or service required.

Any language in any proposal or document submitted by a bidder as part of their bid that is accepted by the County of Nassau cannot be in conflict with any material term and/or condition relevant to this bid with the exception of any

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	O.B. DESTIMATION AND INCLU	() DE∕DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS	UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	Mura MI) Life of the second of the se	PRES.
	Bidoga	10	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

warranties or the specifications of the commodity of service required by this bid. If there is any conflict between the bidder's terms and conditions and the terms and conditions of this bid, the terms and conditions of this bid shall govern.

Bidders must insert FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER in the space provided on page one of this bid.

Late Formal Sealed Bids will NOT be accepted. Bidders are urged to mail bids early to assure delivery on time. Bids must be received by 11:00 A.M. on the bid opening date.

Prices <u>MUST</u> be inserted with <u>TYPEWRITER OR INK</u>. Entries with <u>WHITE OUT</u>, <u>CROSS-OUTS OR LIFT-OFF TAPE</u> <u>MUST</u> BE INITIALED or that entry will be disqualified.

Bidders should submit bid with unit price in the appropriate column on bid pages or forms attached hereto. In the event of a discrepancy between the unit price and the extension, the unit price shall govern. Bidders shall submit one (1) original bid document and all applicable attachments. Any order issued against this bid will refer to the bid and attachments to designate items awarded. Bidders agree that all, Direct Purchase Orders and/or Purchase Orders shall be effective and binding upon the Contractor when place in the mail, addressed to the Contractor at the address shown on the Direct Purchase Order or the Purchase Order.

Bidders **MUST** state manufacturer's name and catalog number of each item bid.

ABSOLUTELY NO MINIMUM ORDERS shall be applied to this bid.

Purchases made by Nassau County are not subject to State or Local Sales Tax or Federal Excise Taxes.

Federal Exemption Number: A-109538 State Exemption Number: EX 7213062C

Inside (receiving dock) delivery is required on all orders.

The rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

Bids are hereby solicited for the commodities and/or services specified herein which are to be delivered and/or performed at the locations indicated, and in strict accordance with all specifications, terms and conditions attached hereto and made part hereof.

Bid document must be signed by proprietor, partner or corporate officer.

The clauses contained in these bid forms set forth the wishes of the County of Nassau in regard to the purchase and/or services required. However, the Director reserves the right to waive irregularities, omissions, or other technical defects if, in its judgment, the best interest of the County of Nassau will be served accordingly.

Bidders may take exception to paragraphs of the bid under a separate cover letter to be attached to this bid, indicating the specific bid page, paragraph and the exception(s). In any event, the decision of the Director will be final.

Qualification statement MUST BE COMPLETED and submitted with bid. See page 4 for further details

IMPORTANT NOTE: The Director reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, or separable portions of offers, and waive technicalities, irregularities, and omissions if the Director determines the best interests of the County of Nassau will be served. The Director, in his sole discretion, may accept or reject illegible, incomplete or vague bids and his decision shall be final. A conditional or revocable bid which clearly communicates the terms or limitations of acceptance may be considered and contract award may be made in compliance with the bidder's conditional or revocable terms in the

DRES DRES	<u>lust be f.o.b. destination and include delivery within doors unless otherwis</u>	L JF LCII ILD.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	GN HERE ALWAY NAT	RES
BIDDER TITLE		TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

offer. Prior to award, the Director reserves the right to seek clarifications, request bid revisions, or to request any information deemed necessary for proper evaluation of bids from all bidders deemed to be eligible for contract award. Failure to provide requested information may result in rejection of the bid.

EVALUATION:

The Director of the Office of Purchasing (hereinafter known as the Director) reserves the right before making award to make investigations as to whether or not the items, qualifications, services or facilities offered by the Bidder meet the requirements set forth herein and are ample and sufficient to insure the proper performance in the event of an award. The Bidder must be prepared, if requested by the Director, to present evidence of experience, ability and financial standing, as well as a statement as to plant, machinery, trained personnel and capacity for the rendition of the service on which he his bidding. Upon request of the Director of Purchasing, successful bidder shall file certification from the manufacturer relative to authorization, delivery, service and guarantees. If it is found that the conditions of the bids are not complied with or that the services or equipment proposed to be furnished do not meet the requirements called for, or that the qualifications, financial standing or facilities are not satisfactory, the Director may reject such bids. It is distinctly understood, however, that nothing in the foregoing shall mean or imply that it is obligatory upon the Director to make any examinations before award; and it is further understood that, if such examination is made, it in no way relieves the Bidder from fulfilling all requirements and conditions of the bid.

Record Retention

Contractor shall retain complete and accurate records and documents related to this Agreement for six (6) years following the later of termination or final payment. Such records shall at all times be available for audit and inspection by the County,

Governing Law - Consent to Jurisdiction and Venue; Governing Law. Unless otherwise specified in this Agreement or required by Law, exclusive original jurisdiction for all claims or actions with respect to this Agreement shall be in the Supreme Court in Nassau County in New York State and the parties expressly waive any objections to the same on any grounds, including venue and forum non conveniens. This Agreement is intended as a contract under, and shall be governed and construed in accordance with, the Laws of New York State, without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereo

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UN	LESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE MAMOY WIT	PRES.
BIDDER 21	TITLE

<u>Specifications For Hyundai Wheel Loaders or Equal</u> <u>To include attachment (Tink Claw)</u>

As per specifications below

<u>SPECIFICATIONS – RQPW19000245</u>

It is the intent of these specifications to describe for one or more new (2019) 3.5 Cu. Yd. Rubber Tired Wheel Loader such as the Hyundai HL955 current production model or approved equal.

			COMPLY? YES NO
ENG	INE:		
	Make/Model:	CUMMINS / QSB6.7	<u>yes</u>
	Type:	Water-cooled, 4-cycle, turbocharged, air-cooled, direct injection, electronic controlled diesel engine.	yes_
	Engine shall have a high p	ressure common rail fuel system	<u> 485</u>
	Engine must run on #2 Di	esel –ultra low sulfur and be Tier 4 final compliant	ues_
	-	all be equipped with diesel oxidation catalyst (DOC) uction (SCR) no (DPF shall be used.)	<u>485</u> _
	Def Tank shall be located sight gauge for ease of fill	opposite side from the diesel fuel tank with a manual ling.	<u> 465</u>
	Regeneration shall be passor disrupt work.	sive and not require any input from operator	_ <u>yes_</u>
	Automatic electronic fuel particular shall be standard.	oriming pump and fuel water separator	<u>465</u>
		d with cyclone style, Racor AFAP186 pre cleaner to extend air filter life	<u> 4es</u>

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	O.B. DESTINA	TION AND INCLU	DE ØELIVERY W	ITHIN DOORS UN	LESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	M	INX W	0		PRES.
	-7/X	BIDDER			TETLE

BIDDER SIGN HERE

	Machine shall be equipped during overheat.	with automatic de-rate for engine protection	yes
	Gross power:	200 h.p. @ 2,200 rpm's minimum	yes
	Net power:	197 h.p. @ 2,200 rpm's minimum	<u> 465</u>
	Maximum torque:	685lb-ft @ 1,400 rpm's minimum	<u>yes</u>
	No. of cylinders:	6 minimum	_11es_
	Bore x Stroke:	4.21" × 4.88"	yes
	Displacement:	409 in ³ minimum 6.7 liters	yes
	Compression ratio:	17.3: 1 minimum	11º5
	Air cleaner:	Dry, Two stage dual elements	405
			COMPLY?
			YES NO
ELE	CTRICAL:		
	24 Volt System		yes_
	Alternator:	24V, 95 Amp	yes
	Battery:	2 x 12V x 160AH	-405
	Starting motor:	24V, 7.8 kW	485
TR	ANSMISSION/TORQUE	CONVERTER:	,
	Torque converter type: 3	-Elements, Single-stage, Single phase	yes
	Must have full automatic range & direction.	power-shift, countershaft type, with soft shift in	yes
	Countershaft type transm	nission with soft in range and direction	yes_
	Must be equipped with e	lectronic soft shift, auto shift and kick-down as standar	d. <u>195</u>
	Minimum of (4) Four For	ward Speeds	<u> 405</u>
	Minimum of (3) Reverse	Speeds	<u>'yes</u>
	Travel speeds:		,
	Forward: 1 st 4.3 m.p.h. 2 nd 7.1 m.p.h. 3 rd 14.3 m.p.h 4 th 23.9 m.p.h Reverse:	minimum . minimum	yes yes yes
		STINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERW	ISE SPECIFIED.
			1765

2 nd 7.5 r	n.p.h. minimum n.p.h. minimum m.p.h. minimum m.p.h. minimum
BRAKES; SERVICE/P	ARKING/EMERGENCY:
Service Brakes:	Hydraulically actuated, wet disc brakes actuate all 4 wheels
	Independent axle-by-axle system
	Self-adjusting & wheel speed brake. <u>4e5</u>
Parking Brake:	Spring-applied, hydraulically released brake
Emergency Brake:	When brake oil pressure drops, indicator light alerts operator and parking brake automatically applies.
STEERING SYSTEM:	COMPLY? YES NO
Type:	Load sensing hydrostatic articulated steering. <u>Ue5</u>
Pump:	Variable displacement piston pump 29 g.p.m minimum 4e5
Relief Valve Setting	/ _
Cylinder:	Double acting 2.6" x 16.5", minimum
Steering Angle:	40° both right and left angle, minimum <u>Ut5</u>
Shall have a conventio	nal steering wheel with F/R lever mounted on column $\underline{\psi e s}$
AXLES:	I and the second
Drive system:	Four-wheel drive system 465
Mount:	Rigid front axle and oscillating rear axle
Rear axle oscillatio	n: ±11° center pin-loaded
Hub reduction:	Outboard planetary reduction at wheel end
Differential:	Conventional <u>4e 9</u>
Reduction ratio:	Four-wheel drive system Rigid front axle and oscillating rear axle $ \frac{4e5}{4e5} $ n: $\pm 11^{\circ}$ center pin-loaded Outboard planetary reduction at wheel end Conventional $ \frac{4e5}{4e5} $ Conventional $ \frac{4e5}{4e5} $ via electric motor $ \frac{4e5}{4e5} $
ACCESS & SERVICE:	,
Rear hood shall lift	via electric motor <u>7e9</u>
Hood will fully raise	up for total access to all engine components and filters

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER

BIDDER SIGN HERE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

for ground leveling s	servicing.	yes	
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM:			
Must be a load sens	sing hydraulic system	<u> 1985</u> <u>1985</u> <u>1985</u>	
Pump must be a va	riable displacement piston type pump w/49 g.p.m minimum	-yes	
Automatic Boom ki	ck-out	-yes	
Automatic Bucket p	ositioner	<u> 405</u>	
Hydraulic system sl	nall have a hydraulic oil cooler	<u> 105 </u>	
Hydraulic control sl	nali have 2 spool (bucket, boom)	485	
Hydraulic control va	alve shall have 3 spool to operate 4 in 1 bucket	405	
Loader joystick control	lever shall have a thumb roller switch to operate 3 rd function	<u>S</u>	
Loader joystick shall ha	ave forward/reverse switch and kick down button from 2 nd to 1 st gear $^{\prime}$ $^{\prime}$	<u>57 -</u>	
	•	COMPLY?	
		YES NO	
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM	CONT'D:		
System pressure:	3,983 psi maximum	<u>4e5</u> <u>4e5</u> <u>4e5</u> .	
Lift Circuit:	The valve has four functions; raise, hold, lower and float.	<u> 4e5</u>	
	Can adjust automatic kick-out from horizontal to full lift.	4e5.	
		,	
Tilt Circuit:	The valve has three functions; tilt back, hold and dump	yes	
	Can adjust automatic bucket positioner to desired load ang	le. <u>485</u>	
Cylinder:	Two lift cylinders 4.9" x 29.3" minimum	Les .	
•	Can adjust automatic bucket positioner to desired load ang Two lift cylinders 4.9" \times 29.3" minimum One tilt cylinder 5.5" \times 19.1" minimum	LPES_	
		Į.	
CYCLE TIMES:			
	Raise: 5.8 seconds maximum	<u> 969</u>	
	Dump: 1.2 seconds maximum	405	
	Lower: 3.8 seconds maximum	165 Total	l:
10.8	seconds maximum 465		
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERW	ISE SPECIFIED.	

CAPACITIES:

Fuel Tank:	66 gallons minimum	1105
DEF Tank:		105
Cooling Syste	7.1 gallons minimum	485
- ,	•	
Crankcase:	4.8 gallons minimum	-Mez
Transmission	3	yes_
Front Axle:	8.5 gallons minimum	<u> 405</u>
Rear Axle:	6.3 gallons minimum	405
Hydraulic Tar	ink: 28.5 gallons minimum	405
Hydraulic Sys	stem (including tank): 49.7 gallons minimum	yes yes yes yes
TIRES:		,
20.5 R25 (L3)	3) tri-angle radials	4.65
		COMPLY? YES NO
WEIGHTS & DIM	MENSIONS:	
Operating weigh	ight: 33,995lbs. minimum	idad
•		407
	rance at max height and 45° dump angle 9′ 3.8″ minimum	409
Dumping clear	erance at max height and 45° dump angle 9′ 3.8″ minimum lift 3′ 8.3″ minimum	469
Dumping clear Reach at full li		409 409 409
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he	lift 3' 8.3" minimum	409 409 409 409 409
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth:	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum	409 409 409 409 409
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum	409 409 409 409 409 409
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum	
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall height	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum	
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall length Overall height Bucket pivot m	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum t (fully raised) 17' 7.8" minimum	
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall length Overall height Bucket pivot m	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum t (fully raised) 17' 7.8" minimum max height 12' 11.1" minimum	
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall height Bucket pivot m Front overhand	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum t (fully raised) 17' 7.8" minimum max height 12' 11.1" minimum ng: 8' 7.3" minimum	yes yes yes
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall height Overall height Bucket pivot m Front overhand Wheelbase: 10	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum t (fully raised) 17' 7.8" minimum max height 12' 11.1" minimum ng: 8' 7.3" minimum 0' 0.1" minimum	yes yes yes
Dumping clear Reach at full li Reach at 7' he Digging depth: Overall length Overall length Overall height Bucket pivot m Front overhand Wheelbase: 10 Ground Cleara Height over ex	lift 3' 8.3" minimum eight 5' 5.7" minimum n: 3.3" minimum n on ground 25' minimum n at carry 24' 8.7" minimum t (fully raised) 17' 7.8" minimum max height 12' 11.1" minimum ng: 8' 7.3" minimum 0' 0.1" minimum ance: 1' 4.1" minimum	

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

BIDDER

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

,	
Roll-back on ground 43° minimum	<u> </u>
Roll-back on carry 48° minimum	ues
Dump angle 48° minimum	1105
Clearance circle (over bucket, carry position) 40' 10" maximum	409
Clearance circle over tires 39.13'	405
Clearance circle inside tires 19.20'	_ 405
Over width 8' 11.9" minimum (with bucket)	489
Tipping load straight 27,139lbs. minimum	1109
Tipping load full turn 23,766lbs. minimum	409
Bucket break out force 28,660lbs. minimum	- UES

OPERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES:	COMPLY? YES NO
Enclosed Cab with Heat and Air Conditioning	0109
Shall be equipped with Ride Control factory installed with speed setting in dash system	1105
Heated Mirrors shall be standard	1165
Air Ride heated seat shall be standard	465
Optional counterweight shall be factory installed with draw-bar and pin	405
Wiper/Washer (front and rear) and Defroster	cies
2" Retractable seat belt and adjustable air suspension (heated) seat	45
Unit shall be equipped with Forward and Reverse switch in right joystick	1185
Cigar lighter and ashtray	_CIPS_
Coat hook	1005
Console box	405
(3) Rear view mirrors (1) inside (2 outside heated)	405
Roller type sunshade (front and rear windows)	405

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS L	INLESS OTHERWISE SPECIETED
BIDDER SIGN HERE MM W	PICES.
BIDDER 27	TITLE

BIDDER SIGN HERE

Tinted safety glass	0165
One door cab	405
Automatic forward/reversing fan shall be standard	405
Magazine pocket	409
Radio/USB Player	1105
Rubber floor mat	1105
Wrist rest	yes
Hydraulic oil level sight gauge	405
Hi-mate mobile remote management system (GPS), 3 Years Service at No Charg (Tracks position, gives service alerts and machine activity reports)	e <i>ye5</i>
Weigh scale system standard from Hyundai	109
Scale System – weighs and totals all materials handled with the Bucket and shall have (4) sections for different materials being weighed A,B,C,D and can be totaled at the end of the day. Information is stored and retrieved via a memory stick each day.	-yes
	COMPLY
ERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D:	
ERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D: Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on)	YES NO
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA)	
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on) Must be equipped with 3/4 front and rear steel fenders with plastic	
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on) Must be equipped with ¾ front and rear steel fenders with plastic replaceable fender flares on outside and lower rubber mud flaps Steering wheel must be tilting and telescopic and steering wheel must have	YES I NO
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on) Must be equipped with ¾ front and rear steel fenders with plastic replaceable fender flares on outside and lower rubber mud flaps Steering wheel must be tilting and telescopic and steering wheel must have a knob incorporated. Must be equipped AAVM All Around View Monitoring (4) Camera System This allows 360° field of vision for operator to prevent accidents. 7" monitor	YES I NO
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on) Must be equipped with ¾ front and rear steel fenders with plastic replaceable fender flares on outside and lower rubber mud flaps Steering wheel must be tilting and telescopic and steering wheel must have a knob incorporated. Must be equipped AAVM All Around View Monitoring (4) Camera System This allows 360° field of vision for operator to prevent accidents. 7" monitor located on right side of cab Must have a Safety Alert Zone Detection System to alert operator to	

Alarr	ms, audible and visual:	
	Air filter clogging	489
	Transmission error	405
	Battery voltage	425
	Brake oil pressure	yes_
	Engine oil pressure	yes
	Parking brake	yes_
	Water in fuel	409
	Fuel level	yes yes yes yes yes yes
	Coolant level	yes
	Hydraulic oil temperature	485
Alarr	ns, audible and visual Cont'd:	/
	Transmission and oil temperature	<u> 485</u>
	Coolant temperature	yes yes
		•
		COMPLY
		COMPLY? YES NO
<u>OPE</u>	RATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D:	
OPE Gaug		
Gaug		YES NO
<u>Gaug</u>	les:	
Gaug	<u>les:</u> Engine coolant temperature	YES NO
<u>Gaug</u>	<u>les:</u> Engine coolant temperature Fuel level	YES NO
Gaug	<u>les:</u> Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer	YES NO YES NO YES YES YES YES
Gaug Indic	ies: Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer Transmission oil temperature	YES I NO YES I NO YES YES YES YES
Gaug Indic	les: Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer Transmission oil temperature ator Lights:	YES I NO YES I NO YES YES YES YES
<u>Gaug</u>	Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer Transmission oil temperature ator Lights: Pilot cut-off	YES I NO YES I NO YES YES YES YES
<u>Gaug</u>	Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer Transmission oil temperature ator Lights: Pilot cut-off High beam	YES I NO YES I NO YES YES YES YES
Indic.	Engine coolant temperature Fuel level Speedometer Transmission oil temperature ator Lights: Pilot cut-off High beam Turn signal	YES NO YES NO YES YES YES YES

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

Operating hour counter	405
Engine r.p.m.	<u>485</u> <u>485</u>
Transmission gear range indicator	yes_
Job time and distance	409
Temperature (coolant/hyd oil/t/m oil)	<u> 469</u> <u> 465</u>
Lighting system:	,
1 LED dome light - Interior	<u> 485</u>
2 Stop and tail lights	405
4 Turn signals	yes_
Brake Lights (counterweight)	-
2 Head lights on from tower	-4es -4es -4es
4 Working lights on front roof	<u>465</u>
2 Working lights on rear roof	405
2 Working lights on grill	<u> 465</u> <u>465</u>
LOADER LINKAGE:	7
Must be Z-bar design, parallel linkage will not be accepted	485
	/
	COMPLY?
OTHER:	YES NO
Must be equipped with articulation locking bar	<u>405</u>
Door and Cab Locks, service access must be one key	yes
	105
Lift and tie down hooks	
Lift and tie down hooks Vandalism protection cap-locks	405
Vandalism protection cap-locks HYDRAULIC COUPLER:	<u>yes</u>
Vandalism protection cap-locks	<u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
Vandalism protection cap-locks HYDRAULIC COUPLER:	yes yes yes
Vandalism protection cap-locks HYDRAULIC COUPLER: ACS style hydraulic coupler installed to fit up to county owned attachments BUCKET:	405 405 405 4009
Vandalism protection cap-locks HYDRAULIC COUPLER: ACS style hydraulic coupler installed to fit up to county owned attachments BUCKET: 3.5 cubic yard General Purpose bucket with ACS coupler back	405 405 405 405
Vandalism protection cap-locks HYDRAULIC COUPLER: ACS style hydraulic coupler installed to fit up to county owned attachments BUCKET: 3.5 cubic yard General Purpose bucket with ACS coupler back Bucket shall be fit up with county owned loaders of this size class	yes yes yes yes yes

30

COMPLY?

Loader rear body, cab & wheels, rear frame shall be painted bli specs. paint code 748725	ue to County
Loader front arms, front main frame, & bucket to be painted Or specs. paint code 748739 VENDOR REQUIREMENTS:	range to County
(1) Parts, operators manual shall be included.	405
(4) Complete sets of keys with unit upon delivery.	485
(1) Complete set of all filters used on the machine (including D	PF filter if used) 485
Vendor must be manufacturers authorized dealer in Nassau Cou for a minimum of five years.	unty <i>UE5</i>
Vendor must own and operate its service and parts Facility on L	ong Island. <u>UP5</u>
Vendor must have three road service trucks with the following; 8,000lb. crane, air compressor, diagnostic tools, etc. to make all	AC/DC welder, Il repairs in field.
Vendor must own and operate a semi-trailer to make delivery to at no charge while under the warranty period.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Delivery charge shall be included to County yard in Hicksville	465
Vendor shall be located within 30 miles of County yard for easy service.	access for parts and
Delivery shall be made in 120 days of firm purchase order	-1185
Vendor shall include complete operator training	yes .

,	YES NO
WARRANTY:	
3 Years/3000 Hour full machine warranty	405
5 Year Structural and Frame Warranty or 10,000 hours	ue5
Vendor shall be responsible for road travel time while machine is under warranty	1_UNS
	$-\frac{1}{l}$

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	O.B. DESTINATION AND INCOME DELIVE	ERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	Mus Ms	PITES.
	#IDDER	TITLE 31

Miscellaneous:

- 1. 3.0 cu. yd. 4 in 1 bucket with ACS bucket back ears. Replaceable bolt-on dozer, compaction, and leading edges. Edges must be OEM
- 2. Spare tire and rim assembly same as delivered on machine
- 3. ACS coupler system must work with current County Hyundai Payloaders

To include the following attachment:

It is the intent of these specifications to describe a Tink 720 Claw or equal.

COMPLY? YES \ NO

TINK CLAW:

Bucket shall be designed to scoop leaves and loose garden waste.	485
Bucket will have 3" diameter piano hinges w/greaseable bronze inserts.	ue5
Claw tines to have serrated edges for better grip on debris.	1105
Mechanical stops included to prevent cylinder over extension.	1185
Hydraulic cylinders will incorporate 11/2" chrome hardened rods.	1185
Hydraulic cylinders will be rebuildable.	1100
Claw shall be equipped with replaceable tungsten carbide blades on underside.	Les
Framework is to be covered and strengthened with steel side panels.	ues
Claw shall be reinforced with floor to sidewall gussets.	1165
Claw shall incorporate a hydraulic flow divider.	1105
ACS style attach to fit Hyundai Wheel Loaders.	405

WARRANTY:

1 year warranty.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND	INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS	INI FSS OTHERWISE CRESTERS
BIDDER SIGN HERE		PIZES.
BIDI	DER 32	TITLE

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
#1	3	Each	Hyundai HL 955 Wheel loader and T	184,900	554,700
If bido	ling on an	equal plea	se indicate and list b	pelow all specific	cations:
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		, <u>, ,</u>			
	·				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

BIDDER

TITLE

Specifications For Hyundai Wheel Loaders or Equal To include attachment (Tink Claw)

As per specifications below

SPECIFICATIONS – RQPW19000177

It is the intent of these specifications to describe for one or more (2019) 4.0 Cu. Yd. Rubber Tired Wheel Loader such as the Hyundai HL960 current production model or approved equal.

		COMPLY YES NO
INE:		
Make/Model:	CUMMINS / QSB6.7	yes
Type:	Water-cooled, 4-cycle, turbocharged, air-cooled, direct injection, electronic controlled diesel engine.	405
Engine shall have a high p	pressure common rail fuel system	405
Engine must run on #2 Di	iesel –ultra low sulfur and be Tier 4 final compliant	yes
Engine after treatment sha and selective catalytic red	all be equipped with diesel oxidation catalyst (DOC) uction (SCR) no (DPF shall be used)	yes
Def Tank shall be located sight gauge for ease of fil	opposite side from the diesel fuel tank with a manual ling.	yes
Regeneration shall be pas or disrupt work	sive and not require any input from operator	yes
Automatic electronic fuel shall be standard	priming pump and fuel water separator	yes
Machine shall be equipped hood mounted, 3 stage pr	d with cyclone style, Racor AFAP186 re cleaner	
Machine shall be equipped during overheat.	d with automatic de-rate for engine protection	<u> 405</u>
Net horse power:	222 h.p. @ 2,200 rpm's minimum	yes
Minimum gross horse power:	225 h.p. @ 2,200 rpm's	yes
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DEST	TINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWI	
BIDDER SIGN HERE		ZES.
'	BIDDER 34	TITLE

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

Maximum torque:	770lb-ft @ 1,500 rpm's minimum	<u> yes</u>
No. of cylinders:	6 minimum	<u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
Bore x Stroke:	4.21" × 4.88"	<u>4e5</u>
Displacement:	408 in ³ minimum 6.7 liters	<u>405</u>
Compression ratio:	17.3: 1 minimum	yes
Air cleaner:	Dry, Two stage dual elements	yes yes
		COMPLY? YES NO
ENGINE CONT'D:		
Machine shall have 3 power/ECO/standard	power mode options in the cab, mode	<u>4es</u>
Fuel warmer & fuel pr	e-filter shall be standard	425
Cyclone style hood me	ounted air pre-cleaner to extend air filter life	<u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
ELECTRICAL:		
24 Volt System		yes
Alternator:	24V, 95 Amp	405
Battery:	2 x 12V x 900CCA Minimum	405
Starting motor:	24V, 7.8 kW	<u>yes</u>
RANSMISSION/TOROL	JE CONVERTER:	
Torque converter type	: 3-Elements, Single-stage, Single phase	405
Must have full automa range & direction.	tic power-shift, countershaft type, with soft shift in	_ <u>(je 5</u>
Countershaft type trai	nsmission with soft in range and direction	yes
Must be equipped with	n electronic soft shift, auto shift and kick-down as sta	nndard. <u> </u>
Minimum of (4) Four I	Forward Speeds	yes
Minimum of (3) Rever	nsmission with soft in range and direction n electronic soft shift, auto shift and kick-down as sta Forward Speeds se Speeds	yes
Travel speeds:		/
Forward:		

				02000 02000-000
	1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th Reverse: 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	7.5 n 15.1 24.5 4.2 n 7.9 n	p.h. minimum p.h. minimum n.p.h. minimum n.p.h. minimum p.h. minimum p.h. minimum p.h. minimum	485 485 485 485 485 485
BR.			RKING/EMERGENCY:	COMPLY? YES NO
	Service Brake	es:	Shall be completely closed and sealed at oil immersed disc brakes on front and readjustment free	out board ar axles <u>485</u>
			Spring-applied, hydraulically released bra park brake switch	ike, electronic
Emergency Brake: When		rake:	When brake oil pressure drops, indicator and parking brake automatically applies.	light alerts operator <u> </u>
STE	ERING SYST	EM:		
	Type:		Load sensing hydrostatic articulate	ed steering. <u>465</u>
	Pump:		Variable displacement piston pum	32 g.p.m minimum yes
	Relief Valve S	Setting	3,556 psi, maximum	<u>4e5</u>
	Cylinder:		Double acting 2.9" x 16.7", minimu	um <u>yes</u>
	Steering Angl	e:	40° both right and left angle, mini	um <u>yes</u> mum <u>yes</u>
<u>AXL</u>	<u>.ES:</u>			,
	Drive system:		Four-wheel drive system	<u> 405</u>
	Mount:		Rigid front axle and oscillating read	
	Rear axle osci	illation	±11° maximum of 22°	<u> yes </u>
	Hub reduction	ր:	Outboard planetary reduction at w	heel end <u>ye s</u>
	Differential:		Conventional rear axle	<u>yes</u> heel end <u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
			,	

OFFICE OF PURCHASING COUNTY OF NASSAU STATE OF NEW YORK

Front Axle:

Reduction ratio:

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

	COMPLY?
	YES NO
ACCESS & SERVICE:	
Rear remote mounted drains for quick oil change and anti-freeze drain	<u> 405</u>
Centralized grease fittings shall be located near driver side entry for routine daily greasing of all pins	185
Lockable tool box shall be located on driver side step for storage of grease gun	185
Rear hood shall lift via electric motor to access entire engine compartment	_ye5_
Hood will fully raise up for total access to all engine components and filters for ground leveling servicing, and routine maintenance	<u> 4es</u>
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM:	,
Must be a load sensing hydraulic system	465
Pump must be a variable displacement piston type pump w/65 g.p.m minimum	,
Automatic Boom kick-out	yes
Automatic Bucket positioner	yes_
Hydraulic system shall have a hydraulic oil cooler	_yes
Hydraulic control shall have 2 spool (bucket, boom)	<i>yes</i> Hydraulid
control shall have 3 spool function as standard to run 4 in 1 bucket	,
Loader joystick control lever shall have a thumb roller switch to operate 3 rd fur	iction <u>yes</u>
Loader joystick shall have a forward/reverse switch and kick down button from 2 nd to 1 st gear_	
Hydraulic driven cooling fan shall be separate from the engine compartment	yes_
Cooling fan shall have manual or automatic reversing option	yes
Radiator, transmission, and charge air coolers must be vertically stacked	<u>409</u>
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERW	ISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	PIZES.
BIDDER 37	TITLE

Hydraulically locking differential

24.666 maximum

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

Ну	draulic and air o	conditioning cooler must swing out 60° minimum	* * * * * *	
	stem pressure:	3,983 psi maximum	405	
•	Lift Circuit:	The valve has four functions; raise, hold, lower and float.	yes_	
			yes_	
	Tilt Circuit:	Can adjust automatic kick-out from horizontal to full lift. The valve has three functions: tilt hads held and de-	yes_	
	The Chedica	The valve has three functions; tilt back, hold and dump	<u> 405</u>	
	Cylinder:	Can adjust automatic bucket positioner to desired load angl	•	
	Cymraci.	Two lift cylinders 5.5" x 30.1" minimum	yes	
		One tilt cylinder 6.3" x 20.9" minimum	yes	
		Double acting	yes_	
			COMPLY?	
CYCLE '	TIMES:		YES NO	
		Raise: 5.9 seconds maximum	+ 1.05	
		Dump: 1.3 seconds maximum	yes yes	
		Lower: 3.1 seconds maximum	1105	Total:
	10.3 s	seconds maximum <u>yeş</u>	7	rotar.
<u>CAPACI</u>	TIES:			
Fuel	Tank:	79.3 gallons minimum	ues	
DEF	Tank:	7.1 gallons minimum	<u> 465</u> <u>465</u>	
Cool	ing System:	11.1 gallons minimum		
Cran	kcase:	4.8 gallons minimum	<u>yes</u>	
Tran	smission:	8.7 gallons minimum		
Fron	t Axle:	9.2 gallons minimum	yes yes	
Rear A	Axle:	9.2 gallons minimum		
Hydr	aulic Tank:	29.1 gallons minimum	405	
Hydr	aulic System (in	cluding tank): 52.8 gallons minimum	1105	
TIRES:			7	
23.5	R25 (L3) Tri-ang	gle Radials with 3 piece rims	yes yes	
WETCHT	C O DIMENSO			

WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS:

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.	O.B. DESTINATION AND TA	CLUDE DÊLIVERY WITHIN I	DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER SIGN HERE	IMA W		PIZES.
	BIDDI	;R 38	TITLE

Operating weight: 42,830lbs. minimum	1.00
Dumping clearance at max height and 45° dump angle 9' 7.5" minimum	<u>yes</u> <u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
Reach at full lift 4' 3" minimum	<u> 469</u>
Reach at 7' height 5' 11.9" minimum	<u>ges</u>
Digging depth: 3.5" minimum	405
Overall length on ground 26' 8.5" minimum	4es_
Overall length at carry 26' 4.1" minimum	<u> 489</u>
Overall height (fully raised) 18' 6.0" minimum	yes
Bucket pivot max height 13' 5.6" minimum	409
The state of the manning of the state of the	yes
	COMPLY?
	YES NO
WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS CONT'D:	
Front overhang: 9' 2.6" minimum	485
Wheelbase: 10' 9.9" minimum	405
Ground Clearance: 1' 4.1" minimum	yes yes
Height over exhaust 11' 0.3" minimum	yes
Height over cab 11' 3.8" minimum	<u>ye9</u>
Roll-back on ground 42° minimum	yes_
Roll-back on carry 47° minimum	
Dump angle 50° minimum	<u> 405</u>
Clearance circle (over bucket, carry position) 43.14' maximum	405
Clearance circle (outside of tires) 38.83'	yes yes
Clearance circle (inside of tires) 20.89'	1185
Over width 9' 6.2" minimum with bucket	<u>485</u> <u>485</u>
Tipping load straight 34,348lbs. minimum	105
Tipping load full turn 30,049lbs. minimum	<u> jes</u>
Bucket break out force 35,160lbs. minimum	yes yes
OPERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES:	<u> </u>
Enclosed cab with heat and air conditioning with rotary dial for climate control	<u>yes</u>
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWI	F SE SPECIEIEN
BIDDER SIGN HERE BIDDER	PRES.
39	TITLE

PITES -

Shall be equipped with ride control with adjustable speed setting in Optional counterweight shall be factory installed with draw-bar and	d pin
Wiper/Washer, front and rear, and defroster vents, front and rear	d pin <u>yes</u> <u>yes</u>
Adjustable air ride suspension (heated) seat shall be standard	
Seat mounted low effort joystick control with F/N/R switch and dow to operate loader functions raise, lower, curl, dump and float	_
Joystick shall be adjustable fore and aft for operator comfort	<u>4es</u> ues
4in1 function shall be operated via thumb operated rocker switch in joystick leve	r <u>ues</u>
3" Retractable seat belt	-yes
Unit shall be equipped with forward and reverse lever on steering o	rolumn 425
Cigar lighter and ashtray	yes
	COMPLY
DED ATORS CAR ASSESSED	YES NO
PERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D:	
Coat hook	yes
Console box ·	ues
(3) Rear view mirrors (1) inside (2 outside heated) side mirrors	yes yes
Roller type sunshade (front and rear windows)	
Tinted safety glass	<u>yes</u>
Operator's side door shall open forward for safe cab entry/exit.	yes
Magazine pocket	yes
Automatic forward/reversing fan shall be standard	yes
Radio/AM/FM with blue tooth	yes yes
Rubber floor mat	yes
Wrist rest	<u>yes</u>
Hydraulic oil level sight gauge	yes yes yes
Hi-mate mobile remote management system (GPS), 3 Years Service a (Tracks position, gives service alerts and machine activity reports)	at No Charge <u>yes</u>
Machine shall have a factory installed weigh scale system standard fr manufacturer, accurate within +/- 1%	
Machine shall have a front step mounted on top of loader tower for o	<u> 705</u>

to safely clean front windshield as needed, with operator side access step.	405
Scale System – weighs and totals all materials handled with the Bucket and shall have (4) sections for different materials being weighed A,B,C,D and can be totaled at the end of the day. Information is stored and retrieved via a memory stick each day.	ups
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal(#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to key switch	465
Must be equipped with 34 front and rear steel fenders with plastic replaceable fender flares on outside and lower rubber mud flaps	485
Steering wheel must be tilting and telescopic and steering wheel must have a knob incorporated.	1185
Must be equipped with AAVM All Around View Monitoring (4) Camera System This allows 360° field of vision for operator to prevent accidents. 7" color display located on right side of cab	<u>-yc-</u>
	COMPLY?
OPERATORS CAR (STANDARD FEATURES CONTES	YES NO
OPERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D:	
Must be equipped with (4) amber strobe lights Federal Signal (#MPS1200U-AA) mounted on all (4) corners wired to switch (only powered with ignition on)	yes
2 Steps shall be mounted on operator's side and in front of windshield for operator to be able to safely climb up on front of machine to clean windows routinely.	_ <i>Ues</i> _
Must be equipped with safety rails, ladders, steps and slip-resistant platform on both sides of machine for safe entry/exit.	405
Must have a Safety Alert Zone Detection System to alert operator to presence of people or objects from close range up to 23 feet away.	yes_
Must be equipped with safety rails, ladders, steps and slip-resistant platforms	0169
Alarms, audible and visual:	
Air filter clogging	ues
Transmission error	7-7
Battery voltage	ycz
- å	-4EJ_
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE S	DECTEVES
BIDDER SIGN HERE WILL VI	7ES.
BIDDER	ITLE

OFFICE OF PURCHASING COUNTY OF NASSAU STATE OF NEW YORK

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

	92968-02060-008
Brake oil pressure	469
Engine oil pressure	UPS
Parking brake	45
Water in fuel	1185
Fuel level	UPS
Coolant level	yes
Hydraulic oil temperature	405
Coolant temperature	405
Transmission and oil temperature Gauges:	yes yes yes yes yes yes yes yes
Engine coolant temperature	1185
Fuel level	yes yes
Speedometer	ues
Transmission oil temperature	<u>yes</u>
OPERATORS CAB/STANDARD FEATURES CONT'D: Indicator Lights:	COMPLY? YES NO
Pilot cut-off	1185
High beam	<u> 469</u>
Turn signal	405
LCD Display:	
Clock and fault code	UCS
Operating hour counter	<u> 4es</u>
Engine r.p.m.	yes_
Transmission gear range indicator	108
Job time and distance	yes yes
4	

OFFICE OF PURCHASING COUNTY OF NASSAU STATE OF NEW YORK

FORMAL SEALED BID PROPOSAL 92968-02060-008

Temperature (coolant/hyd oil/t/m oil)	UPS
<u>Lighting system:</u>	
1 LED Dome Light - Interior	<u> 405</u> <u> 405</u>
2 Stop and tail lights	-967
4 Turn signals 2 in front/2 in rear	<u>-965</u>
Brake Lights in counterweight	425
2 Head lights on front loader towers hi/low beams	405
4 Working lights on front of cab	yes yes yes
2 Working lights on rear roof	yes_
2 Working lights in rear grill	yes
LOADER LINKAGE:	ges
Must be Z-bar design, parallel linkage will not be accepted	yes
COUPLER: Loader shall be equipped with an ACC to the transfer.	7
Loader shall be equipped with an ACS hydraulic coupler to fit county owned attachments	- 4
	<u>yes</u>

OTHER:	COMPLY? YES NO
Must be equipped with articulation locking bar	
Door and Cab Locks, service access must be one key for door and ignition	425
Vandalism protection cap-locks	yes
Lift and tie down hooks	yes
Emergency Escape window on right side of cab	400
12 volt and 24 volt inverter in cab	yes yes
(2) 12 volt outlets in cab	yes
BUCKET:	<u> 485</u>
4.0 cubic yard General Purpose Bucket with ACS bucket back	
Bucket must come with replaceable OEM bolt-on edges	90
Bucket shall fit up to prior county owned machines	yes ues
PAINT:	yes_
ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHER	
BIDDER SIGN HERE	WISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER

Loader rear body & wheels and cab shall be painted blue to County specs. paint code 748725	21
Loader front arms & front main frame & Bucket shall be painted orange to Counspecs. paint code 748739 VENDOR REQUIREMENTS: (1) Parts, operators manual shall be included	<u>yes</u>
(4) Complete sets of keys with unit upon delivery	<u>yes</u>
(1) Complete set of all filters used on the machine (including DPF filter if used)	<u> 405</u>
Vendor must be manufacturers authorized dealer in Nassau County for a minimum of five years	<u>yes</u>
Vendor must own and operate its service and parts Facility on Long Island.	yes_
Vendor must have three road service trucks with the following; AC/DC welder, 8,000lb. crane, air compressor, diagnostic tools, etc. to make all repairs in field	yes_
Vendor must own and operate a semi-trailer to make delivery to and from Country Yard at no charge while under the warranty period	_
Delivery charge shall be included to County yard	-yes
Vendor shall be located within 30 miles of County yard for easy access for parts and service.	-4C5
Delivery shall be made in 120 days of firm purchase order	- Ges
Vendor shall include complete operator training	yes_
	COMPLY ? YES NO
WARRANTY:	
3 Years/3000 hours full machine warranty 5 Year Structural and Frame warranty or 10,000 hours Vendor shall be responsible for road travel time while machine is under warranty	yes yes yes

Miscellaneous:

 3.5 cu. yd. 4 in 1 Bucket with ACS bucket back ears. Replaceable bolt-on dozer, compaction, and leading edges. Edges must be OEM

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS	LIMIT FOR A THE STATE OF THE ST
BIDDER SIGN HERE AM AM	SUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BIDDER	TITLE
0° // /44	

2. Spare tire and rim assembly same as delivered on machine

3. ACS coupler system must work with current County Hyundai Payloaders.

405

To include the following attachment:

It is the intent of these specifications to describe a Tink 720 Claw or equal.

COMPLY? YES | NO

TITLE

TINK CLAW:

Bucket shall be designed to scoop leaves and loose garden waste.	1116
Bucket will have 3" diameter piano hinges w/greaseable bronze inserts.	<u> </u>
Claw tines to have serrated edges for better grip on debris.	<u> 403</u>
Mechanical stops included to prevent cylinder over extension.	903
Hydraulic cylinders will incorporate 11/2" chrome hardened rods.	yes
Hydraulic cylinders will be rebuildable.	-ofe
Claw shall be equipped with replaceable tungsten carbide blades on underside.	705
Framework is to be covered and strengthened with steel side panels.	405
Claw shall be reinforced with floor to sidewall gussets.	400
Claw shall incorporate a hydraulic flow divider.	405
ACS style attach to fit Hyundai Wheel Loaders.	yes
	/

WARRANTY:

1 year warranty.

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

PIES.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

TITLE

Item #2	,	Unit Each	Description Hyundai HL 960 Wheel loader and	Unit Price # 203,900 Tink Claw attach	Total Price of Coll. 1700
If bide	ding on an	equal plea	ase indicate and list	below all specifi	cations:
Grar {/ / /	nd Tota	al for it	tems #1 & #	2 above	

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

46

BIDDER

ALL BIDS MUST BE F.O.B. DESTINATION AND INCLUDE DELIVERY WITHIN DOORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

BIDDER SIGN HERE

BIDDER

PRES .



Melissa Galfucci Commissioner of Shared Services

OFFICE OF PURCHASING

1 West Street Mineola, NY 11501 (516) 571-7720 Fax (516) 571-4263

AMENDMENT NO. 1 1/28/20

FORMAL SEALED BID NO. 92968-02060-008

FOR: Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL960

ISSUED: OPENING: January 16, 2020 February 6, 2020

TO ALL BIDDERS:

1) Specification change: the color for all should be as follows:

RAL5002-Blue RAL2008-Orange

- 2) All other terms and conditions of the Formal Sealed Bid to remain unchanged.
- 4) A copy of this Amendment must be signed by the Bidder and attached to his bid.

OFFICE OF PURCHASING

Claudia Colasurdo
Technical Coordinator

Date & Sign_//30/20

A



Melissa Gallucci Commissioner of Shared Services

OFFICE OF PURCHASING

1 West Street Mineola, NY 11501 (516) 571-7720 Fax (516) 571-4263

AMENDMENT NO. 2 2/6/20

FORMAL SEALED BID NO. 92968-02060-008

FOR: Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL960

ISSUED: OPENING: January 16, 2020 February 6, 2020

TO ALL BIDDERS:

- 1) This bid deadline has been postponed to Thursday, February 20, 2020 at 11A.M.
- 2) All other terms and conditions of the Formal Sealed Bid to remain unchanged.
- 4) A copy of this Amendment must be signed by the Bidder and attached to his bid.

South 1

Claudia Colasurdo

Technical Coordinator

Date & Sigr	}	



Melissa Gallucci Commissioner of Shared Services

OFFICE OF PURCHASING

1 West Street Mineola, NY 11501 (516) 571-7720 Fax (516) 571-4263

AMENDMENT NO. 3 2/14/20

FORMAL SEALED BID NO. 92968-02060-008

FOR: Hyundai Wheel Loaders HL955 & HL960

ISSUED:

January 16, 2020

OPENING: February 20, 2020

TO ALL BIDDERS:

- 1) This bid deadline has been postponed to Tuesday, March 3, 2020 at 11A.M.
- 2) All other terms and conditions of the Formal Sealed Bid to remain unchanged.
- 4) A copy of this Amendment must be signed by the Bidder and attached to his bid.

OFFICE OF PURCHASING

Vaughn∕Banks

Deputy Commissioner



FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION

BID NUMBER 92968-02060-088 TITLE: Hyundai Wheel Loaders

DATE: 07/30/20

TO: BUYER -Anette Sullivan

FROM:

ADMINISTRATION

PLEASE REVIEW ATTACHED BID RESULT. NOTE YOUR RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD.

FORWARD THIS TRANSMITTAL SHEET TOGETHER WITH BID FILE, RETAIN REQUISITION.

pose ^d	All Island Equipment Corp. as the lowest responsible vendor meeting specs. Vendor Name Check Attached Specs Approved by DPW
eel	
	eel

Policy Number: q458050089



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Date Entered: 10/15/2020

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/15/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in ileu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT PRODUCER Hudson Valley Risk Management, LLC PHONE (845) 523-2494 FAX (A/C, No): (845) 268-5089 PO Box 229 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jmurphy966@aol.com West Nyack, NY 10994 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A : Erie Insurance Company 26263 INSURED All Island Equipment Corp INSURER B: INSURER C ; 39 Jersey Street INSURER D : West Babylon, NY 11704 INSURER E : INSURER F: COVERAGES **CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY \$ 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$ 1,000,000 0458050089 9/30/2020 9/30/2021 5,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO: \$ 2,000,000 POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$1,000,000 ANY AUTO Q098080057 9/30/2020 9/30/2021 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ AUTOS ONLY \$ UMBRELLA LIAB \$5,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE A OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** 9/30/2020 9/30/2021 CLAIMS-MADE Q338060040 AGGREGATE \$ 5,000,000 DED RETENTION \$ \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 100,000 N/A Q938000219 9/30/2020 9/30/2021 N A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 500,000 lf yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 100,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate Holder is an Additional Insured per Additional Insured Endorsement CG 2010. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION Nassau County Dept. of Public Works SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN Contracts and Permits ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 1194 Prospect Avenue

John J. Murphy

Westbury, NY 11590

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

PREPA	 							- de-Parke					-	2		TEM #	BID NO REQ. N
PREPARED BY													TOTAL	HYUNDAI HL960	HYUNDAI HL955	ARTICLE	BID NO: 92968-92060-008 REQ. NO: RQPW19000245 & 177 TITLE: HYUNDAI WHEEL LOADERS HL955 & HL960
\vdash				_		_	 		 					ယ	ω	γro	55 &
TERMS									 	_				EΑ	ΕA	YUNIT	11960
NET													1,166,400.00	EA 203,900.00	EA 184,900.00	-	ALL ISLANC EQUIPMEN CORP.
NET												 •==-				2	
NET																ω	
NET								,								4	
NET		1														Cn .	
NET																6	
NET																7	
NET																8	
NET																9	
NET																10	
NET																11	
NET																12	
																AWARD TO NO.	DETAILS OF AWARD
																AMOUNT	OF

Claudia Colasurdo hereby certifies that the bids listed above were opened at the time and place specified therein and that the above is a correct transcription from all original bjdsfreçeiyed.

PUBLIC BID OFFICER